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Record Type Record Location Mbl
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License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
136

414 RAYMOND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

122-
010P-
945-
000

04/27/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 1-STORY 2-
CAR GARAGE 20' X 24'.
FOR RESIDENTIAL USE
ONLY - NO
COMMERCIAL
STORAGE. SUBJECT
TO THE HOME
OCCUPATION
REQUIREMENTS. (z-23-
13)

$68,581.89 Jonathan
McKinney

4136861620 PICARD CHARLES
ANDREW III
PICARD ALICIA M

$624.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
34

1233 STATE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

072-
000-
002-
006A

04/20/2023 RENOVATIONS AT
"HIGH POINT
TREATMENT CENTER":
AREA 1 -
RENVOATIONS TO
CREATE NEW GROUP
ROOM, OFFICES, AND
BEDROOMS 15' X 63.5',
12.5' X 31' - AREA 2
RENOVATIONS TO
NURSES STATION 16.5'
X 10.5'

$49,900.00 Anson Courtright 7816302293 HIGH POINT
TREATMENT
CENTER

$2,057.68

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
64

22 LYDIA DRIVE,
, PLYMOUTH MA
02360

106-
000-
016-
000

04/06/2023 INTERIOR ALTERATION
OF FIRST FLOOR 40' X
10' 12' X 8' REPLACING
WINDOWS

$40,000.00 Robert Wollner 781 589 8441 $644.80

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
80

565 RAYMOND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

122-
000-
005-
050

04/09/2023 ALTER KITCHEN 22' X
16.25'

$41,904.00 Dana Heerdt 5087690908 BELLASAI FAMILY
TRUST
BELLASSAI
MAURIZIO TR
BELLASSAI
ELIZABETH ANN
TR

$464.10

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
78

0 SAQUISH
HEAD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

132-
000H-
017-
000

04/26/2023 Remove (5) Five existing
double hung windows ,
reframe wall to allow for
(3) Three hinged patio
doors and (5) Five new
double hung windows.

$20,000.00 Robert Penniman 3398327391 GALLAGHER
KAREN A
MATTHEWS DAVID
J

$75.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
41

9 SAMOSET ST ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

014-
000-
031-
000

04/13/2023 TENANT FIT OUT FOR
"KKATIE'S BURGER
BAR" - 35' X 97', 5' X 25',
9' X 5' (190061)
(Z20230196) - 82 SEATS

$171,000.00 Keith Steiding 5089443137 SUNRISE
EQUITIES CORP

$4,848.40

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
40

37 INDUSTRIAL
PARK RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

102-
000-
022-
039A

04/10/2023 INTERIOR
RENOVATIONS FOR
"PALMA DENTAL" - 39'9"
X 30'1"

$32,000.00 Preston
Lemanski

6178615252 MRL REALTY LLC $1,632.00
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Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant
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Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
74

33 GLEN AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

048-
049-
027-
000

04/05/2023 Construct rear deck 14' x
20', 4' x 12' with 2' x 5'
steps. Construct second
floor dormer 30' x 12'-
(190514, z20230264)

$127,000.00 Kevin Hood 508-747-
4153

LINDQUIST
ROBERT ALFRED
JR LINDQUIST
MARGARET

$907.40

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
59

1839 STATE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

052-
000-
021F-
004

04/05/2023 CONSTRUCT REAR
DECK 26' X 8' (182692,
Z20220736)

$26,800.00 DAVID PIERRE 978-596-
8593

JEANMAIRE
CRAIG MELLO
STEPHANIE

$270.40

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
86

7 WISTERIA RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
425

04/03/2023 CONSTRUCT 3-
SEASON PORCH 13' X
11' (ADD ON TO
188267/B20220609 )

$35,000.00 Wes Lohr 5085660973 ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$220.22

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
73

77 LOOKOUT
POINT RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

053-
000-
021-
006

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT 2ND
STORY ADDITION 15' X
16' OVER EXISTING
GARAGE (Z-23-38)

$76,738.00 Domenic
Venturelli

7744040751 HRUBY REALTY
TRUST HRUBY
VLADIMIR J
HRUBY MARIE L
TRS

$312.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
69

5 WINTER
HOLLOW , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

105-
000-
008-
014

04/03/2023 ALTER EXISITING LEFT
SIDE DECK 8' X 18' AND
REAR DECK 10' X 25'
(Z-23-48)

$6,000.00 ANTHONY
FIORE

781-254-
9971

FIORE ANTHONY
J

$512.20

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
91

65 ELLISVILLE
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

053-
000-
027-
076

04/05/2023 ALTER KITCHEN 13.5' X
35'

$77,791.00 Derek Anderson 978-206-
4604

MCC REVOCABLE
TRUST CONWAY
MICHAEL E TR
CONWAY
CONSTANTINA
TZIMOPOULOS T

$263.25

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
77

86 PIONEER
TRAIL , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

122-
009-
1316-
000

04/24/2023 FINISH BASEMENT - 14'
X 12', 12' X 13.5' , 17' X
25' , 18' X 14'

$45,000.00 Sylvia Contin 6172015584 WOODS
GREGORY F
WOODS
CLEIDIANE

$1,309.10

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
81

23 WELTON DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

123-
001P-
659-
000

04/18/2023 REMOVE EXISTING
DECK - CONSTRUCT
NEW DECK 29' X 13'
AND 6' X 4' FRONT
PORCH - REPLACE
EXISTING ROOFING
AND SIDING
(APP187865)
(Z20221554)

$49,000.00 Timothy Zantow 508-259-
4319

ROMERO
RHEANON

$661.30

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
90

16 WEST RIDGE
TRAIL , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
050-
001

04/04/2023 $82,333.78 Mark Leary 508-828-
8502

WILLIAM E BATES
JR AND SHARI A
BATES LIVING
TRUST BATES
WILLIAM E JR TR
BATES SHARI A
TR

$325.00
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Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
87

41 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
041-
00TB

04/04/2023 INSTALL SCREEN
PORCH 12' X 22' ADD
ON PERMIT (185452,
B20220530)

$10,660.00 Daniel Almas 5083268794 $406.56

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
88

41 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
041-
00TB

04/04/2023 FINISH BASEMENT 41'
X 14', 22' X 13' ADD ON
PERMIT (185452,
B20220530)

$28,644.00 Daniel Almas 5083268794 $1,540.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
151

79 ASIAF WAY , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
039-
192

04/26/2023 CONSTRCUT 16 x 14
DECK WITH 4' X 4'
STAIRS frame,
footings,railing post 4 x 4
(Z-23-72)

$7,832.00 Sandie Curtis 5087461955 ALLARD RONALD
P WESTERMAN
LISA M

$312.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
93

600 ROCKY HILL
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

044-
000-
001B-
000

04/03/2023 DEMOLISH ONE (1)
STORY 1800SF
STRUCTURE DOWN TO
THE SLAB - S107
CENTRAL ALARM
STATION (APP189835)
(Z20230135)

$50,000.00 Tina Delfino 508-825-
4908

ENTERGY
NUCLEAR
GENERATION CO
c/o HOLTEC
PILGRIM LLC

$864.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
96

59 CURTIS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
009-
101

04/03/2023 PARTIALLY REBUILD
EXISTING CHIMNEY OF
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$8,300.00 SOCRATIS
SARRAS

339-933-
8531

MORTIMER
TIMOTHY R
MORTIMER
MARINA HINES

$75.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
100

94 CLIFFSIDE DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

054-
009-
259-
274

04/05/2023 ALTER BATHROOM 4' X
3', 9.6' X 11', 5' X 2'

$54,780.00 MICHAEL
HOWLAND

508-272-
9395

David Hammett $166.40

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
145

515 LITTLE
SANDY POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

123-
001P-
545B-
000

04/21/2023 REMODEL EXISTING
KITCHEN 13' X 14'

$15,000.00 Charles Manion 7744549685 Charles P Manion $236.60

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
98

969 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

099-
000-
001C-
000

04/10/2023 INSTALL SIX (6)
ANTENNAS AND ALL
ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT FOR "DISH
WIRELESS" ON
EXISTING TOWER
(APP178351)
(Z20220091)

$30,000.00 Gary Bostwick 5082926596 PINEY WOOD
CRANBERRY CO
INC

$750.00
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Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
99

14 SEVEN HILLS
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

103-
000-
020-
000

04/10/2023 INSTALL THREE (3)
ANTENNAS AND
ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT FOR "DISH
WIRELESS" ON
EXISTING
TELECOMMUNICATION
TOWER. NO CHANGE
TO TOWER HEIGHT
(APP175388)
(Z20211397)

$65,000.00 Gary Bostwick 5082926596 SBA PROPERTIES
INC

$750.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
104

32 BARBARA`S
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

073-
000-
007-
125

04/26/2023 FINISH BASEMENT
INCLUDING 12' X 12'
BEDROOM AND 5' X 8'
BATHROOM

$10,000.00 Christian Antoine 7817330362 Christian Antoine $780.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
131

8 HAYLOFT RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
064B-
002

04/24/2023 ADD 12' x 16'
SUNROOM ON TOP OF
DECK

$75,720.00 Sandie Curtis 5087461955 BROOKS SCOTT
BROOKS KATIE L

$389.60

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
114

8 WEST ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

031-
000-
011A-
002

04/10/2023 ALTER BATHROOM 1ST
FLOOR 8' X 7.5'

$28,365.00 Kevin Hood 508-747-
4153

BARRETT LYNNE
A BARRETT
DANIEL T

$75.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
102

59 UNION ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

023-
000-
025-
000

04/25/2023 ALTER 1ST AND 2ND
FLOOR FRONT PORCH
8' X 28', 8' X 28' W/
STEPS 5' X 4' STEPS
TO GRADE. FINISH
ATTIC 28' X 24'. (Z-23-
124)

$100,000.00 Pat Hoban 7815621325 RATTI DIANNE
FALCONI

$1,482.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
105

52 RABBIT POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

048-
049-
142B-
000

04/06/2023 CONSTRUCT 10' X 18'
DECK WITH TWO (2)
SETS OF STEPS TO
GRADE (Z-23-32)

$12,000.00 Ryan Mador 5082121549 CONWAY JOAN T $234.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
103

79 SANDY
BEACH RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

120-
000-
001-
118

04/12/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 24' X 24' WITH
BREEZEWAY 14.7' X
4.5' AND LIVING SPACE
ABOVE. (Z23-84)

$75,000.00 Bill Knight 6175904195 QUENTAL ZONIA $1,669.20
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Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
107

227 LONG POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

084-
000-
010-
004

04/13/2023 CONSTRUCT 2ND
STORY ADDITION 21' X
22.5' - ALTER
EXISTINGINTERIOR
1ST FLR 31.5' X 19' , 1'
X 8', 4' X 13', 30' X 25'
2ND FLOOR 4' X 13', 30'
X 25' - REPLACE
EXISTING ROOFING
AND SIDING (Z-23-148)

$90,000.00 Shadi Alallam 6172714567 ALALLAM SHADI $3,637.40

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
129

70 BARTLETT RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

048-
000-
044-
000

04/21/2023 CONSTRUCT 6' X 4'
LANDING OFF OF
EXISTING SUNDECK
TO 26' X 4' HANDICAP
RAMP WITH 5' X 3'
STEPS TO GRADE (Z-
23-79)

$15,000.00 William Starr 781-706-
5297

DAPITO FAMILY
TRUST DAPITO
VIVENCIO P TR
DAPITO ELSA S
TR

$185.90

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
120

7 FARM RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
212

04/25/2023 FINISH BASEMENT 16'
X 14', 11' X 18.5', 10' X
8', 9.5' X 8'

$52,000.00 Charles R
Meader

7818123204 THOMPSON
SAMUEL B

$757.90

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
109

32 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
032-
00TB

04/12/2023 ADD ON TO
189942/B20220447 -
FINISH BASEMENT - 14'
X 26.5', 12' X 6.5'

$11,757.00 Daniel Almas 5083268794 $691.46

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
111

38 STANDISH AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

030-
000-
037-
000

04/14/2023 CONSTRUCT 2-STORY
ADDITION 12' X 20' AND
ALTER KITCHEN 14' X
12' BATHROOM 8' X 4.5'

$259,000.00 Ian Hager 508-209-
8772

PETTINGER
ERICA L TIDD
ANDREW C

$889.20

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
108

30 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
030-
00TB

04/12/2023 ADD ON TO
184933/B20220446 -
FINISH BASEMENT 15'
X 12', 17.5' X 25', 15.5' X
8.5', 12' X 8.5'

$25,398.00 Daniel Almas 5083268794 $1,310.93

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
112

77 SOUTH ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

021-
000-
058-
000

04/12/2023 CONSTRUCT 16' X 16'
DECK WITH 2' X 4'
STEPS TO GRADE
(190892 , Z20230325)

$6,500.00 Nick Munroe 774-269-
1025

CLARK JOHN
CLARK JEANNINE

$343.20

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
110

1 BUNKER HILL
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

026-
000-
015-
014

04/10/2023 ALTER BASEMENT 12'
X 43' ADD BATHRROM
8' X 8'

$30,000.00 Neil Eaton 617-908-
6524

EATON NEIL
EATON GAIL

$754.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
113

33
WEATHERVANE ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
647

04/10/2023 Repair the water
damaged wood framed
exterior structural support
wall. This is the back rear
foundation wall under the
existing deck.

$20,000.00 ANTHONY
STANNE

508-746-
9336

OBRIEN MARY
JANE MCISSAC
JAMES A

$75.00



April 2023
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Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
122

31 LAURIE
ANN`S LANE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

056-
000-
052-
023

04/18/2023 ALTER BASEMENT 28'
X 9', 15' X 13.5', 11.5' X
12', 24' X 17'

$52,000.00 Charles R
Meader

7818123204 VERNAM JULIE
WALSH VERNAM
ROBERT

$1,493.70

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
116

20 SUNSET AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

048-
000-
038-
001

04/07/2023 ALTER BATHROOM 6.6'
X 5'

$500.00 John Steele 508-274-
1338

VIDAL DARYLL A $75.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
119

1247 R OLD
SANDWICH RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

062-
000-
001-
019

04/12/2023 REMOVAL OF SPRINT
ANTENNAS, CABLING,
EQUIPMENT
CABINETS, PLATFORM,
ASSOCIATED
CONTENTS AND
COMPONENTS
(184972)(Z20221122)

$18,500.00 David Lawrence 2816676019 POMATOMUS
RETRIEVAL
COMPANY LL C/O
DONALD P QUINN

$250.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
124

52 FOREST
EDGE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
108

04/19/2023 ALTER BASEMENT 16.6'
X 26.3', 11.6' X 9.10',
12.9' X 7.6'

$34,000.00 Kurt Lamar 16176999372 Kurt Lamar &
Wendy Farrell

$845.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
125

84 MAY HILL RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

087-
000-
017-
000

04/18/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED HOUSE
(APP172734)
(Z20211106)

$20,000.00 phil cronin 6174483887 BRAMHALL
NOMINEE TRUST
BRAMHALL ANNE
C/O BRAMHALL
GEORGE W +
MARTHA TRS

$150.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
126

5
COBBLESTONE ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
504

04/19/2023 CONTRUCT 10' X 9.5'
BATHROOM ADDITION
ABOVE EXISTING
GARAGE

$50,000.00 william
wennerberg

781 291 1773 DROBNIS
RICHARD S
GREEN
PRISCILLA

$130.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
127

58 ROSEBAY LN
, , Plymouth MA
02360

116-
000-
004-
042

04/14/2023 FRAMING ONLY IN
BASEMENT

$5,000.00 Anthony Magnoli 7815564119 MAGNOLI
ANTHONY M

$75.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
132

28 RAYMOND RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

123-
001P-
599-
000

04/19/2023 INTERIOR SELECTIVE
DEMO OF BASEMENT
IN SINGLE FAMILY
HOUSE DUE TO WATER
DAMAGE

$3,500.00 Joe OConnell 781-953-
5206

GRAHAM
JONATHAN M
GRAHAM
CHRISTINA A

$75.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
130

146 ELLISVILLE
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

053-
000-
012V-
000

04/21/2023 ALTER BATHROOM 10’
X 10.5’ KITCHEN 11.5’ X
12.6’, 12.2’ X 11’

$75,000.00 DEREK
NOTMAN

617-230-
5752

NOTMAN DEREK
KLIMOVA YANA
ANDREA

$499.20



April 2023
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Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
133

138 INDUSTRIAL
PARK RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

103-
000-
014K-
021

04/26/2023 RENOVATE 24' X 18'
EXERCISE ROOM -
REMOVE 17' PARTITIAN
WALL AND INSTALL
NEW TURF AT
"ANYTIME FITNESS"

$12,000.00 John Schneider 781-706-
5980

MTHJ REALTY LLC $587.52

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
134

214 SANDWICH
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

024-
000-
023B-
001

04/21/2023 POOL HOUSE RENO
KITCHEN 12' X 15';
BATHROOM 11' X 12'

$325,000.00 Anthony
Maggiore

6178722055 Derek Rice $405.60

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
135

43 CLIFFORD RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

047-
000-
038-
000

04/26/2023 CONSTRUCT 1-STORY
ADDITION TO PRIMARY
DWELLING 6.5' X 10'
WITH 5' X 10' DECK; 1-
STORY ADDITION 8' X
12' WITH 12' X 26' WITH
5' X 5' LANDING AND
STEPS TO GRADE;
CONVERT BULKHEAD
TO 5' X 20' COVERED
RAMP. INTERIOR
RENOVATIONS IN
LIVING ROOM 14' X
12.5', 6' X 6.5', KITCHEN
12' X 10',
BATHROOM/WALK-IN
CLOSET 6' X 13'

$150,000.00 ALBERT
KUSMIN

617-201-
2714

MILEY DANIEL H
JR

$1,378.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
141

196 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

042-
000-
004-
001

04/26/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED HOUSE -
FINAL INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$7,500.00 Tom Clancy 508-958-
8450

HEMSLEY
MAARTEN D
HEMSLEY MAVIS
S

$150.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
140

27 CENTENNIAL
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

009-
000-
032D-
000

04/20/2023 $10,000.00 Kathleen
Gecawich

4018620781 27 CENTENNIAL
STREET REAL
ESTATE TRUST
DESIMONE
EDWARD R TR
GECAWICH
KATHLEEN M TR

$292.50

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
142

176 ROCKY HILL
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

043-
000-
014-
000

04/25/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 24' X 36'. FOR
RESIDENTIAL USE
ONLY. (z-23-122)

$134,900.00 Ian Hager 508-209-
8772

STORCH MARY
EF

$1,123.20



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
147

11 THOMAS AV ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

045B-
000-
002-
094

04/20/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
FRONT PORCH.
CONSTRUCT 9' X 20'
COVERED FRONT
PORCH WITH 4' x 6'
STEPS TO GRADE AND
8' X 12.5' DECK ABOVE.

$69,000.00 Ian Hager 508-209-
8772

MATTHEWS DAVID
J MATTHEWS
JAYNE D

$395.20

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
152

22 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

019-
000-
035C-
022

04/19/2023 RELOCATE REAR
SERVICE DOOR AND
CONSTRUCT NEW
WALK UP WINDOW 48"
X 60" FOR "GUNTHER
TOOTIES" (Z-23-133)

$15,000.00 PAUL
RODRIGUES

781-264-
2743

J+P REALTY
TRUST
VISCARIELLO
JOHN, TR
VISCARIELLO
PASQUALE, TR

$250.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
154

22 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

019-
000-
035C-
022

04/20/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE FOUR (4)
AWNINGS WITH 3 SF
OF LETTERING FOR
"GUNTHER TOOTIES"
(APP190406/Z20230334)

$15,000.00 PAUL
RODRIGUES

781-264-
2743

J+P REALTY
TRUST
VISCARIELLO
JOHN, TR
VISCARIELLO
PASQUALE, TR

$150.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
158

3 WOODSONG , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
669

04/20/2023 ADD 8' X 12'
BATHROOM IN
FINISHED BASEMENT

$13,000.00 GREGORY KING 508-269-
3057

DAWSON DEBRA $124.80

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
166

158 SANDWICH
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

024-
000-
013-
000

04/25/2023 CONSTRUCT
GREENHOUSE 34' X 10'
(Z20211492, 175698)

$90,000.00 Ann Carroll 5083629770 GATES EDWARD
R GATES AYLI

$442.00

Building Permit -
Addition/Alteration/Remodel/Demolition

A-23-
168

26 NORTH ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
029-
000

04/27/2023 REPAIR TWO
CHIMNEYS REMOVING
AND REPLACING TOP
BRICKS (Z-23-216)

$0.00 BRIAN
WHITFIELD

774-269-
2375

WHITFIELD BRIAN
T LIFE ESTATE
BTW NOMINEE
TRUST
WHITFIELD BRIAN
T TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
219

20 HOOD DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

106-
000-
002-
282

04/25/2023 $47,628.00 Mark Whittemore 5088665122 CALLAHAN LYNDA
M CALLAHAN
TIMOTHY A

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
237

9 SOUTH POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

027-
000-
038-
000

04/26/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,000.00 Romain Strecker 7813097540 HERLIHY
DEBORAH

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
245

43 BRENTWOOD
CIR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

045-
000-
081-
042

04/27/2023 Remove & replace siding
w/vinyl. No structural
changes. Final inspection
required.

$12,000.00 peter rioux 7744548099 RIOUX PETER J
JR RIOUX SUSAN
G

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
230

680 SHIP POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

065-
000-
011-
004

04/27/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOFING.
NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$8,500.00 Jonathan
McKinney

4136861620 MCKINNEY KELLI
A MCKINNEY
JONATHAN D

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
238

14 WILLOW ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

130-
002-
000B-
176

04/27/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$7,143.41 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

VARNEY
MATTHEW
VARNEY JESSICA
C

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
231

21 SKYLARK AV ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

121-
000-
005-
427

04/26/2023 STRIP 10.68 SQ.
ASPHALT SHINGLES,
CHECK FOR ANY ROT,
RE ROOF 10.68 SQ.
ASPHALT SHINGLES.
NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$18,610.00 Cathy Bedard 401-601-
7400

OLSON ROBERT L
LIFE ESTATE
OLSON VIRGINIA
A LIFE ESTATE
GOMES RACHEL
A

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
235

71 PINE
MOUNTAIN DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

061-
000-
011-
036

04/26/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$3,000.00 CHARLES
GUBBINS

508-287-
8323

GUBBINS
CHARLES JR
GUBBINS JANICE
C

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
232

8 CHANDLER ST
, , Plymouth MA
02360

130-
002-
000C-
098Z

04/28/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

HOFFMAN
KATHLEEN E

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
233

4 TARTANE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

050-
001-
287-
000

04/28/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

Frank Robadel $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
234

15 BURGESS RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

100-
000-
037-
022Z

04/28/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

MARVELLI
MICHAEL R LIFE
EST FERNANDES
DONNA MARIE
MARVELLI
TERESA

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
236

126 WATER ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

017-
000-
113-
000

04/26/2023 INSTALL PVC TENTS
30' X 30', 16' X 24', 16' X
16', 20' X 30' TO BE
INSTALLED ON 9/8/2023
AND TAKEN DOWN
9/11/2023 "THE
THIRSTY PILGRIM"

$0.00 Paul Miraglia 6177946000 PLYMOUTH
ANTIQUARIAN
SOCIETY

$125.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
239

129 STAGE
POINT RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

046-
000-
035-
001

04/26/2023 INSTALL WHITE VINYL
20' X 30' TENT TO BE
INSTALLED ON 5/5/2023
AND TAKEN DOWN
5/8/2023 "MEMORIAL
CELEBRATION"

$899.00 DALE IRVING 508-591-
7713

IRVING MARY W
LIFE ESTATE
STAGE POINT
REALTY TRUST
IRVING MARY W

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
240

73 79
BRADSTREETE
CROSSING, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077C-
000-
000A-
125

04/27/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF FOUR (4)
UNIT CONDOMINIUM
BUILDING - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$54,870.00 Jacob Flynn 6053601450 WINSLOWE`S
VIEW

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
249

1 EASTCLIFF
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

054-
009-
258-
000

04/27/2023 INSTALL (1) ONE 40' X
60' FERRARI
PRECONTRAINT 502
FABRIC TENT. TO BE
INSTALLED ON
4/26/2023 AND TAKEN
DOWN ON 10/27/2023-
"WHITE CLIFFS
COUNTRY CLUB
MEMBER EVENTS"

$2,500.00 Cheryl
Notartomaso

15088888701 WHITE CLIFFS CC $125.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
241

57 63
BRADSTREETE
CROSSING, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077C-
000-
000A-
125

04/27/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF FOUR (4)
UNIT CONDOMINIUM
BUILDING - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$54,870.00 Jacob Flynn 6053601450 WINSLOWE`S
VIEW

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
242

65 71
BRADSTREETE
CROSSING, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077C-
000-
000-
125

04/27/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF FOUR (4)
UNIT CONDOMINIUM
BUILDING - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$54,870.00 Jacob Flynn 6053601450 WINSLOWE`S
VIEW

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
243

4 8 DILLINGHAM
WAY, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077C-
000-
000A-
157

04/27/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF THREE
(3) UNIT
CONDOMINIUM
BUILDING - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$48,360.00 Jacob Flynn 6053601450 WINSLOWE`S
VIEW

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
244

7 11 PINCHION
VALE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077C-
000-
000A-
124

04/27/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF THREE
(3) UNIT
CONDOMINIUM
BUILDING - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$48,360.00 Jacob Flynn 6053601450 WINSLOE`S VIEW $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
246

110 FAIRVIEW LN
, , Plymouth MA
02360

077E-
000-
015-
232

04/28/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOFING.
NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$36,575.00 JOHN FALCONE 508-746-
6866

HOLLIS ROBERT L
HOLLIS DONNA S

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
247

7 RODMAN LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

031-
000-
023-
014

04/27/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOFING.
NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$10,350.00 Fredy T Arboleda
Jaramillo

5082697860 DENAYER DAVID $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
248

83 BOOT POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

088-
000-
023-
004

04/28/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

PESTANA
TAMERA M

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
251

173 LITTLE
SANDY POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

059-
000-
034-
001

04/28/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING, SIDING,
ONE (1) EXTERIOR
DOOR AND EIGHT (8)
WINDOWS - NO
STRUCTURAL. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED - MODIFIED
5/3/23

$8,000.00 Mark Greeley 5087685242 GREELEY MARK S
GREELEY
LAUREEN M

$140.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
252

1679 STATE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

052-
000-
028-
010

04/28/2023 REMOVE AND INSTALL
(3) THREE WINDOWS.
NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$4,696.00 Cathy Bedard 401-601-
7400

BENJAMIN
CATHERINE A

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
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Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
253

55 E RUSSELL
MILLS RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

082-
000-
003-
001

04/28/2023 Remove the existing
cedar shingle on the
entire garage. On the
back side of the garage
install .032 aluminum
standing seam panels
with concealed fasteners
in Patina Green color. On
the front side of the
garage install red cedar
perfection shingles. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$19,000.00 Russell Cazeault 15084281177 BOWLES
GREGORY J
BOWLES
DOROTHEA C

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
220

122 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

039-
000-
005D-
000

04/24/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF SINGLE
FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$11,200.00 Rusty Evans 6176887885 SCHNEIDER
MARGARET
MCCLENAHAN
and DANIEL

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
221

90 CLAM
PUDDING , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
574

04/26/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$4,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

ELLEN J
LARAMEE TRUST
LARAMEE
RONALD W TR
LARAMEE ELLEN
J TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
216

64 WEST POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

095-
000-
030A-
000

04/26/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

MARGARET A
GINO TRUST OF
2017 GINO
MARGARET A

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
217

41 LAKE DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

130-
002-
000A-
061

04/21/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,046.00 Timothy Cabral 508-567-
4240 ext. 100

GRAY JUSTIN $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
218

34 ALDEN ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

013-
000-
033-
000

04/25/2023 INSTALL ( 6) SIX
WINDOWS. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$15,000.00 Stephen Danner 7817261373 DARVIN REALTY
TRUST IV
MCNAMARA JOHN
B, TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
212

11 WILLOW
BEND
BOULEVARD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

104-
000-
028A-
000

04/20/2023 INSTALL (1) ONE DOOR
IN GARAGE. FRAMING
INSPECTION
REQUIRED. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$1,000.00 David Topham 774-205-
0774

$75.00



April 2023
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Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant
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Building Permit - Express EX-23-
214

1 GREENSIDE
WAY NORTH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

116-
000-
004-
175

04/20/2023 INSTALL (2) TWO VINYL
TENTS 40' X 100', 20' X
4' TO BE INSTALLED
ON 4/21/2023 AND
TAKEN DOWN
4/24/2023.

$0.00 HEATHER
CRONIN

5087893382 ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$125.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
215

14 ARBORETUM
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

045-
000-
002-
085

04/25/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,764.27 Jonathan
Whipple

(774) 628-
9367

SEWELL,
CHRISTOPHER

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
222

21 WILLOW
BEND
BOULEVARD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

104-
000-
028A-
000

04/25/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,383.00 Jonathan
Whipple

(774) 628-
9367

Maureen Caron &
Paul Antonelli

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
223

19 ARBORETUM
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

045-
000-
002-
548

04/24/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE (2) TWO
WINDOWS. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$4,000.00 Ashley Walters
Lowe's Inc.

7742712063 REDDEN JOHN S
FITZGIBBON
CAROLE F

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
225

63 BEACH ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
039-
103

04/26/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$4,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

MERRILL
STEPHEN P
MERRILL
MARGARET A

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
226

41 SPENCER DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

054-
000-
010A-
192

04/26/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

BYRNE PHILIP P
BYRNE
KATHLEEN

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
229

11 MILLER`S
JOIST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
111

04/26/2023 REPAIR & REPLACE (1)
ONE PATIO DOOR; LIKE
FOR LIKE; SAME SIZE;
NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$5,992.00 JAIME MORIN 8609524112 GREENER FAMILY
TRUST GREENER
BRIAN L TR
GREENER
JOANNE C TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
227

31 BIRCH AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

021-
000-
001E-
000

04/25/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$14,000.00 Russell Cazeault 15084281177 TELES SETH I
TELES CYNTHIA
ARONS

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl
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Issued
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Description of Work Estimated
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PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
224

175 HERRING
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

057-
000-
008A-
000

04/25/2023 INSTALL (10 ) TEN
WINDOWS. REPLACE
VINYL SIDING. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$40,000.00 Steven nichols 6177195911 Steven nichols $140.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
208

167 HEDGES
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

060-
000-
020-
003

04/19/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$8,400.00 Shana Fantoni 7744045025 JETTE NICOLE A $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
209

236 TAYLOR AV ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

045B-
000-
004-
000

04/19/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,300.00 Michael T
McMahon

781-831-
1234

FLOWERS
ROBERT M
FLOWERS CLARE
S

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
210

207 SANDWICH
ST , 3 Plymouth
MA 02360

025-
000-
028A-
003

04/19/2023 INSTALL (1) ONE
DOOR. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$7,500.00 CLINTON BOWS 508-224-
2192

MARTIN ANGELA
J MARTIN
KENNETH F

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
211

1 WINDING LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

036-
000-
001E-
030

04/19/2023 STRIP AND REPLACE
ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$12,500.00 michael karales 508-944-
2048

ONE WINDING
WAY REALTY
TRUST MURRAY
THERESE B TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
213

2384 STATE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

054-
000-
010-
089A

04/21/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,608.00 Kenneth
Capobianco

401-648-
5639

SERRONI KAREN
L SERRONI
GEORGE A

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
193

144 ROXY
CAHOON RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

057-
000-
050-
001F

04/18/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$4,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

NICOLE M MOREL
REVOCABLE
TRUST MOREL
NICOLE M TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
194

11 HITCHING
POST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
000-
010-
346

04/25/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$4,012.66 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

GRANT JEFFREY
E GRANT DORIS A

$75.00



April 2023
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Building Permit - Express EX-23-
195

7 TOWER RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

043-
000C-
049-
000

04/19/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
SIDING OF SINGLE
FAMILY HOUSE - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$4,500.00 Kevin Hood 508-747-
4153

Mandy Bolken $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
197

35 CHIPPING
HILL , , Plymouth
MA 02360

077C-
000-
010-
148

04/18/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$28,390.00 JOHN FALCONE 508-746-
6866

FERGUSON
FAMILY
REVOCABLE
TRUS FERGUSON
WILLIAM E
FERGUSON
DEIDRA F TRS

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
205

15 SALT MARSH
LN , , Plymouth
MA 02360

053-
000-
015-
002

04/19/2023 INSTALL A
HEARTHSTONE
HERITAGE WOOD
STOVE ON THE 1ST
FLOOR IN THE
KITCHEN OF A SINGLE
FAMILY HOUSE
(UL#1482)- NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$5,000.00 Michael King 5088895565 TINCHER MARY M
TINCHER HAROLD
R

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
207

220 MANOMET
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

046-
000H-
000J-
000

04/24/2023 INSTALL ( 2) TWO
WINDOWS AND
INSTALL (1) ONE NEW
DOOR. FRAMING
INSEPCTION
REQUIRED. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$8,000.00 Eric Thorson 508-889-
7047

CENTOLA JAMES
CENTOLA
MARGARET

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
199

53 JANEBAR CIR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

056-
000-
051-
019

04/19/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,152.00 Roland Langevin 508-567-
6706

WHITE JOHN $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
202

272 LONG POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

084-
000-
019A-
007

04/18/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,570.00 Richard Frehill 6177996123 Myles Chilcot $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
168

1 ALGONQUIN
TERRACE,
APLYMOUTH MA
02360

04/13/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF NINE (9)
UNIT APARTMENT
BUILDING - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$31,000.00 Kenneth
Portanova

6173315815 $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
200

77 L HERRING
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

059-
000-
011-
038

04/19/2023 Remove shingles and
underlayment, properly
dispose of waste. Reroof
with new shingles and
underlayment. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$19,150.00 Brian Waterman 5083178010 CURLEY JOHN M
CURLEY JANICE L

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
201

38 SHARPS DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

054-
000-
010A-
234

04/19/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000.00 John Laverty 5082791110 PALMER TRUST
PALMER PAMELA
TR PALMER
ROBERT W TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
191

49 SEA VIEW DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

049-
004-
464-
000

04/17/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$2,800.00 Thomas Cahill 617-945-
9484

BONZAGNI
MARJORIE A

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
190

33 CYPRESS ST
, , Plymouth MA
02360

130-
002-
000A-
037

04/18/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$3,072.93 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

SECRETARY OF
VETERANS
AFFAIRS C/O
LOAN GUARANTY
SERVICE

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
192

490 LUNN`S WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

122-
010P-
1101-
000

04/19/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

FOWLER MARY-
RENE A FOWLER
WILLIAM D

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
198

155 R MICAJAH
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

096-
000-
010-
001

04/18/2023 AIR SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$2,730.00 Lester E Wilt, JR 508-263-
9970

GLANSBERG
MEREDITH

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
187

103 ESTA RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

107-
000-
026-
033

04/14/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF
SHINGLES. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$7,500.00 joel Baggia 5083789300 JOHNSON K
STEPHEN JR
JOHNSON
RAEANN

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
188

7 WILLOWBEND
BLVD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

104-
000-
028A-
000

04/17/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EIGHT (8)
EXISTING WINDOWS
OF SINGLE FAMILY
MOBILE HOME - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$23,607.00 John Ferguson 781-285-
5169

WEST WOOD
VILLAGE RES
ASSOC IN

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
181

38 GRAND VIEW
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

030-
000-
011N-
015

04/13/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,643.00 Robert Rostocka 508-567-
4109 ext. 2

COLLINS
JACQUELINE

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
182

25 VALLEY RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

056-
000-
071-
102

04/18/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$3,273.71 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

PAUL E
CORCORAN
REVOC TRUST
CORCORAN PAUL
E

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
184

0 SAQUISH
BEACH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

132-
000B-
537-
000

04/23/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE SIDEWALL
SHINGLES. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$15,000.00 James Murphy 781-447-
9202

MURRAY
SAQUISH BEACH
REALTY TR
MURRAY JOHN G
TR MURRAY JANE
B TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
185

25 TOWN
WHARF , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

014A-
000-
010A-
000

04/18/2023 Install tent top to existing
frame. Size is 16x56.
Install on 4/28/2023 and
removal is 10/1/2023-
LOBSTER HUT

$12,139.00 ROBERT COSTA 508-586-
0900

FIRST VCH
COPRORATON

$125.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
186

58 LIVINGSTON
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

059-
000-
027-
042

04/18/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$2,879.66 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

Kevin Mulvaney $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
180

155 LAKE DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

130-
002-
000D-
179

04/13/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$12,000.00 James DelPrete 781-293-
1417

CAIAFO MICHAEL
CAIAFO LONNIE

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
171

7 ALGONQUIN
TERRACE,
GPLYMOUTH MA
02360

101-
000-
023-
000

04/14/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF SIXTEEN
(16) UNIT APARTMENT
BUILDING - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$35,000.00 Kenneth
Portanova

6173315815 $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
172

10 ALGONQUIN
TERRACE,
MPLYMOUTH MA
02360

101-
000-
023-
000

04/14/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF SIXTEEN
(16) UNIT APARTMENT
BUILDING - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$41,000.00 Kenneth
Portanova

6173315815 $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
173

11 ALGONQUIN
TERRACE,
PPLYMOUTH MA
02360

101-
000-
023-
000

04/14/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF SIXTEEN
(16) UNIT APARTMENT
BUILDING - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$41,000.00 Kenneth
Portanova

6173315815 $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
174

49 JUSTINE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

112-
000-
003-
012

04/14/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,343.00 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

MCDEVITT
MICHAEL S
MCDEVITT SARAH
L

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
204

215 TAYLOR AV ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

045B-
000-
009-
000

04/19/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE VINYL
SIDING. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$46,435.00 Sandie Curtis 5087461955 MCAULIFFE
DANIEL F III
MCAULIFFE BO
LEE

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
177

231 CLARK RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

066-
000-
003-
014

04/14/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE SIDING. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$16,800.00 Nick Munroe 774-269-
1025

PASIERBIAK
TRUST
PASIERBIAK CARL
S PASIERBIAK
CHARLENE R TRS

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
167

158 SANDWICH
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

024-
000-
013-
000

04/18/2023 Remove the existing
roofing on the garage.
Install red copper drip
edge along the eave and
rakes of the roof. Install
high temperature ice and
water shield over the
entire roof. Install Cedar
Breather over the
exposed underlayments.
Install red cedar
Perfection shingles
fastened with stainless
steel nails. All flashings
to be red copper.NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$75,000.00 Russell Cazeault 15084281177 GATES EDWARD
R GATES AYLI

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
179

52 ESTA RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

104-
000-
019-
057

04/19/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE (5) FIVE
WINDOWS. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INPSECTION
REQUIRED.

$4,200.00 Noi Eggleston 508-746-
6218

EGGLESTON NOI $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
169

2 ALGONQUIN
TERRACE,
BPLYMOUTH MA
02360

101-
000-
023-
000

04/13/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF SIXTEEN
(16) UNIT APARTMENT
BUILDING - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$37,800.00 Kenneth
Portanova

6173315815 $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
170

6 ALGONQUIN
TERRACE,
FPLYMOUTH MA
02360

101-
000-
023-
000

04/14/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING OF
FOURTEEN (14) UNIT
APARTMENT BUILDING
- NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$44,550.00 Kenneth
Portanova

6173315815 $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
162

12 JAMIE`S PATH
, , Plymouth MA
02360

104-
000-
003C-
021A

04/13/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$7,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

SANKEY WILLIAM
R LIFE EST
SANKEY KAREN F
LIFE EST WRSKFS
NOMINEE TRUST

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
165

5 CAROLYN DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

074-
000-
038-
030

04/13/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

SHEEHY TRUST
SHEEHY SHIRLEY
I SHEEHY
RICHARD N TRS

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
166

32 RAYMOND RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

123-
001P-
600-
000

04/12/2023 Strip existing siding, wrap
house, install Hardie
Clapboard siding;
Remove and Replace
(11) eleven windows, and
(2) two exterior doors. No
structural changes. Final
inspection required.

$40,425.00 Stephen
Goulston

7813442420 SPAGNUOLO
FAMILY
REVOCABLE TR
SPAGNUOLO
LUCIANO TR
SPAGNUOLO
NANCY ALICE TR

$140.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
159

70 BARTLETT RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

048-
000-
044-
000

04/12/2023 Remove and replace (5)
five double hung
windows. Remove and
replace (2) two exterior
doors. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$8,200.00 William Starr 781-706-
5297

DAPITO FAMILY
TRUST DAPITO
VIVENCIO P TR
DAPITO ELSA S
TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
157

8 SOUTHCLIFF
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

054-
054A-
000F-
008

04/11/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,063.40 Geoffrey Baylies 7743191593 KEEFE JUDY A $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
158

40 JAN MARIE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

105-
000-
005-
102

04/25/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE (1) ONE
PATIO DOOR. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$6,025.00 JAIME MORIN 8609524112 CONWAY BRIAN P
CONWAY
HEIDEMARIE B

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
161

25 PLAZA WAY , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

104-
000-
026-
032

04/13/2023 INSTALL ONE (1)
FREESTANDING SIGN
43" X 116" (35SF)
"HANOVER COLONY
PLACE" WITH HALO
CHANNEL LIGHTING;
AND ONE (1) FACADE
SIGN 17" X 256" (30SF)
HANOVER COLONY
PLACE. NO INTERNAL
LIGHTING - ALL LIGHT
MUST SHINE DOWN.
FINAL INSPECTION
REQUIRED, (Z-23-18)

$5,000.00 HEATHER
DUDKO

508-612-
6954 ext.
_____

USHAN COLONY
PLACE
PROPERTY
OWNER LLC

$100.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
163

11 ELLISVILLE
GREEN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

052-
000-
034-
024

04/12/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,273.41 Mark Ryan 781-335-
0000

REIHL KAREN Y $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
164

558 LUNN`S WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

122-
000-
005-
012

04/14/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF
SHINGLES. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$13,850.00 Fredy Arboleda 5082697860 LEWIS AMY $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
154

5 RUSSELL AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

010-
000-
009-
000

04/12/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$9,350.00 Brian Waterman 5083178010 RYAN SEAN M
RYAN SAYARD A

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
155

10 ELLISVILLE
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

054-
000-
001-
005

04/12/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$26,200.00 JOHN FALCONE 508-746-
6866

VCM FAMILY
TRUST
MCMENAMY VICKI
C TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
176

145 WATER
STREET,
2PLYMOUTH MA
02360

014-
000-
077A-
000

04/12/2023 INSTALL (1) ONE 16' X
48' TENT AND (1) ONE
20' X 30' TENT AT
ANNA'S HARBORSIDE
GRILL TO BE
INSTALLED ON
4/11/2023 AND TAKEN
DOWN 11/30/2023.

$0.00 Jim Stavropoulos 781-308-
4804

$125.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
156

36 PLANTATION
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

095-
000-
036-
085

04/12/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,279.11 Brian Olsen 5086958222 FARRELL NANCY
L

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
160

62 STATION
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
604

04/13/2023 INSTALL ONE (1)
FACADE SIGN 21" X
126" (18SF)
"HANOVER", 8" X 126"
(7SF) "AT THE
PINEHILLS" WITH HALO
CHANNEL LIGHTING.
ALL LIGHT MUST
SHINE DOWN. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$4,000.00 HEATHER
DUDKO

508-612-
6954 ext.
_____

$100.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
148

21 JACQUELINE
LN , , Plymouth
MA 02360

105-
000-
005-
142

04/11/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,116.36 Steven Collins 781-428-
3388

RICHARDI JAMES
EDWARD III
RICHARDI
CAROLYN ANN

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
149

1602 STATE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

052-
000-
044-
001

04/11/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE VINYL
SIDING. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$32,359.00 Cathy Bedard 401-601-
7400

BRENNAN PAUL M
JR BRENNAN KIM

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
150

44 SEA VIEW DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

049-
004-
497-
000

04/11/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE (7)
WINDOWS AND (1)
ONE DOOR. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$9,900.00 Cathy Bedard 401-601-
7400

JOHN F
MCELHENNY
REVOC TRUST
MCELHENNY
JOHN F TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
151

28 WORRALL RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

106-
000-
002-
338

04/11/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE SIX (6)
EXISTING WINDOWS
OF SINGLE FAMILY
HOUSE - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$11,993.00 Cathy Bedard 401-601-
7400

GIBBONS SHAWN
P

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
152

96 CAPE COD AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

048-
054-
045-
000Z

04/11/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ONE (1)
PATIO DOOR OF
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$5,772.00 Cathy Bedard 401-601-
7400

MACLEAN
KRISTAN H

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
175

5 PARKER DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

107-
000-
026-
022

04/13/2023 REPLACE (2)TWO
DOOR. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$5,250.00 Cathy Bedard 401-601-
7400

DIONNE GEORGE
C DIONNE
CORINNE

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
153

27 LINDA LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

112-
000-
003-
091

04/12/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

CONNOLLY
ANDREW JAMES
ROTCHFORD
KRISTYN M

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
136

66 PETER RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

108-
000-
010-
103

04/07/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK -
FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$5,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

THOMAS
MICHAEL D
THOMAS VALERIE
A

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
134

64 ANDREW`S
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

073-
000-
007-
121

04/07/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$9,000.00 Timothy Bronk 774-419-
3101

HOLMES DIANNE $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
133

44 CURTIS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
009-
070

04/10/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$11,350.00 Fredy Arboleda 5082697860 WILLIS JOHN F JR
WILLIS KIMBERLY

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
135

17 HUGHES ST ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

106-
000-
001-
056

04/07/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK -
FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$4,169.66 Geoffrey Baylies 7743191593 FOLEY MARTIN
SCHNEIDER
JESSICA

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
130

82 GARRETT PL ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

122-
010P-
1253-
000

04/07/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES

$12,800.00 Michael Trankels 781-603-
9133

CICCHETTI
DEREK C
CICCHETTI
KAREN A

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
131

128 COLONY
PLACE,
BPLYMOUTH MA
02360

04/11/2023 INSTALL ONE (1)
FACADE SIGN 230" X
47" (75 SF) "TROPICAL
SMOOTHIE CAFE"
WITH REVERSE
CHANNEL HALO
LIGHTING - NO
INTERNAL
ILLUMINATION - ALL
LIGHTING MUST SHINE
DOWN - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$10,000.00 Derek Fernandes 5089744679 Rainer Colony
Place Acquisitions
c/o Key Point
Partners LLC

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
137

1 JIFFY RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

107-
000-
036-
000

04/07/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
SIDING OF SINGLE
FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$6,000.00 Joseph DeSantis 9784040588 Joseph DeSantis $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
138

48 STATE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

043-
000-
010-
013

04/12/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,039.47 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

MCCAREY FAMILY
IRREV TRUST
DOHERTY KEVIN
DOHERTY DIANE

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
140

173 R OLD
SANDWICH RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

080-
000-
004A-
013

04/10/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$8,154.00 Michael
McCarthy

508-789-
7367

ONE HUNDRED
SEVENTY THREE
REAR OLD
SANDWICH RD
RLTY TRU CUENI
LORENZ B
JONES-CUENI
ADELAIDE R TRS

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
141

46 CLIFFORD RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

042-
000-
032-
000A

04/10/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK -
FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$2,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

IVAS DONALD J
MUNROE JEANNE

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
142

16 CENTERVILLE
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

049-
003-
322-
000

04/12/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

MARTHA J
MORTON LIVING
TRUST MORTON
MARTHA J TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
143

50 BENJAMIN`S
GATE , , Plymouth
MA 02360

077C-
083A-
050-
00BG

04/12/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$870.00 Joseph Reilly 508-989-
6436 ext.
_____

KNOPF KENNETH
KNOPF DEBORAH

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
144

27 SHIP POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
000-
034-
002

04/10/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$8,000.00 NEEECO, LLC MARION GARNER
IRREVOC TRUST
METRO CINDY TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
145

6 HILL DALE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

034-
000-
006-
003

04/10/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE EXISTING
ROOFING - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$29,100.00 Lisa Nugent (781) 329-
2895

JENKINS BRIAN J
JENKINS KERRI M

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
146

123 RUSSELL
MILLS RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

082-
000-
055-
009

04/10/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,998.00 NEEECO, LLC LEAVITT MYLES A $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
147

1154 LONG
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

055-
000-
002A-
003

04/10/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000.00 NEEECO, LLC SYLVIA FAMILY
REALTY TRUST

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
127

115 - 127
SAMOSET ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

101-
000-
016A-
000Z

04/11/2023 Install bollards for
parking safety along side
of the branch at Bank of
America

$96,334.18 Michael Holland 617-556-
2900

COHEN J TR
KAPLAN T TR

$250.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
139

125 G TAYLOR
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

045C-
000-
012-
000

04/21/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE SIDING. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$56,500.00 Jeffry Landreville 7813890331 ANKSTITUS
ROBERT J
ANKSTITUS PATTI
M

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
128

70 COLCHESTER
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

096-
000-
019-
087

04/07/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,484.55 Steven Hebert 774 360-
7658

GRANT THOMAS
F CANNISTRARO
SARA C

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
129

35 PINEWOOD
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

106-
000-
028-
006

04/06/2023 INSULATION
INSTALLATION - FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,680.41 Diane Auger
Nero

401-383-
5963

OUELLETTE
GARY A
OUELLETTE
DONNA E

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
125

6 LOOKING
GLASS , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
626

04/05/2023 REMOVE EXISTING
WINDOW - ADD NEW
WALLBOARD AND
SIDING

$4,800.00 Ian Hager 508-209-
8772

TITMAS RICHARD
C TITMAS
KATHRYN A

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
126

52 LIBERTY ST ,
H5 Plymouth MA
02360

003-
029-
000H-
005

04/19/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE NINE (9)
EXISTING WINDOWS -
NO STRUCTURAL
CHANGES

$8,175.00 Scott Doughman 8609524112 DUTCHER
LINDSEY M

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
124

10 CHARLOTTE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

104-
000-
010-
010

04/06/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$9,750.00 James Delprete 781-293-
1417

RICHARDSON
MEGHAN

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
123

10 TRASK RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

050-
000-
034-
015

04/06/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,787.00 Mark Ryan 781-335-
0000

ILACQUA TRUST
ILACQUA
KATHLEEN M
ILACQUA PETER J
TRS

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
122

100 GUNNERS
EXCHANGE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

086-
000-
018-
000

04/05/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE SIDING - NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES

$38,138.00 Cathy Bedard 401-601-
7400

JESSE PAULA C
LIFE ESTATE
PAULA C JESSE
IRREVOC TRUST
JESSE BENJAMIN
G TR

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
118

32 SHALLOW
POND LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

073-
000-
007-
146A

04/05/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK

$2,000.00 Mark Vialpando 6179011351 LOESCHER
DEREK
LOESCHER
LAUREN

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
119

26 GOELETTE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
001-
238-
000

04/05/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,932.33 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

GLENNON
SOCORRA A

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
121

31 CRESCENT
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

056-
000-
072-
010

04/06/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$5,000.00 Elvis Verdezoto 508-576-
1026

MARK & SUSAN
YOUNG

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
120

75 SANDERSON
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

054-
000-
010A-
047

04/05/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE VINYL
SIDING. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$20,000.00 LINDA FOSSILE 5084008077 BELLA VISTA
REALTY TRUST II
FOSSILE NIEL
FOSSILE
GERALDINE TRS

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
116

46 CASTLE ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

007-
000-
021-
031

04/06/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$7,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

WARNOCK JULIE
A

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
117

222 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

009-
000-
040A-
000

04/05/2023 INSULATE KNEEWALLS $3,268.66 Christine
McEachern

781-849-
6146

MADOR JULIE A
MADOR RYAN

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
110

10 EUCLIDS WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

096-
000-
057-
032

04/04/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$9,950.00 JOHN BEAN 7817062912 SWEENEY
DONALD V
SWEENEY KIM P

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
115

69 CHERRY ST ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

004-
000-
008B-
000

04/06/2023 INSTALL VINYL SIDING $28,000.00 Leonard Petitpas 6173060008 DEMBINSKI
ROBERT
DEMBINSKI
PATRICIA

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
112

84 OBERY ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
045C-
000

04/04/2023 INSTALL ONE (1)
PYLON SIGN 57" X 33"
(13SF) "POINTE 1620".
NO INTERNAL
LIGHTING - ALL LIGHT
MUST SHINE DOWN.
FINAL INSPECTION
REQUIRED. (Z23-19)

$1,500.00 GREG
BRENNER

5087473465 84 OBERY
STREET LLC
(47.67%) C-
HATTANWICH LLC
(25.894%)
SANDYWICH
REALTY LLC
(8.81%)

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
111

29 APRIL WAY , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

074-
000-
032-
005

04/13/2023 INSTALL CHIMNEY
LINER

$3,800.00 SOCRATIS
SARRAS

339-933-
8531

BOUDREAU D
SCOTT

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
113

14 ARBORETUM
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

045-
000-
002-
085

04/11/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE SIDING. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$5,000.00 Christopher
Sewell

7815001131 Christopher Sewell $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
97

69 HILLTOP AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
039-
337

04/11/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ONE (1)
PATIO DOOR - FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED

$5,644.00 JAIME MORIN 8609524112 CHRISTOPHER S
BEMIS TRUST
BEMIS
CHRISTOPHER S
TR

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
114

18 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

019-
000-
035C-
018

04/13/2023 INSTALL ONE (1)
FACADE SIGN 96" 36"
(24SF) "SHIKKU HOT
POT"; ONE (1) BLADE
SIGN 40" X 36" (10SF)
"SHIKKU HOT POT";
ONE (1) AWNING 20'-9"
X 2'-6" "18 COURT
STREET". NO
INTERNAL LIGHTING -
ALL LIGHT MUST
SHINE DOWN. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED. (Z-23-65)

$6,336.00 Jean Schwier 508-746-
9200

LUX REALTY
TRUST DALLOUL
BAHAA TR

$150.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
107

52 HUNTINGTON
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

095-
000-
036-
120

04/03/2023 Install a Napoleon S25I
wood insert into an
existing masonry
fireplace and venting with
a stainless steel chimney
liner in 1st floor living
room (U.L.#1482)

$8,000.00 Justin ODonnell 508-398-
6746

YERGEAU JOEL
YERGEAU
NATALIE

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
108

7 DOWNEY ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

130-
002-
000C-
073

04/03/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$7,400.00 Daniel Gibbs 5087481281 DION MARK S $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
109

103 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

036-
000-
005-
000

04/04/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$1,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

POTTER ROBERT
H JR POTTER
JODI B

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
104

3 -5 EDES ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

016-
000-
000R-
003

04/11/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED. UNITS 61-
63

$59,925.00 Brian Waterman 5083178010 FOREST MGMT
OF PLYMOUTH
LLC

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
106

11 AVENUE B , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045A-
000-
061-
000

04/04/2023 REMOVE AND
REPLACE ROOF. NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES. FINAL
INSPECTION
REQUIRED.

$9,250.00 Brian Waterman 5083178010 PECORARO RISA
N PAULL-FLORES
LYDIA

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
100

164 MICAJAH
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

096-
000-
077-
004

04/03/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$6,000.00 Adam Glenn 508-644-
8197

LYONS ABBIE
TRACY LIM
DANIEL C

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
103

128 COLONY
PLACE,
APLYMOUTH MA
02360

04/11/2023 INSTALL (1) ONE
FACADE SIGN 16" X
240" (26.6SF)
"EUROPEAN WAX
CANTER" W/ HALO
REVERSE CHANNEL
LIGHTING; ALL LIGHT
MUST SHINE DOWN.
FINAL INSPECTION
REQUIRED. (189531,
Z20230080)

$4,000.00 Michael
Caggiano

508-280-
3021

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
99

75 OAK ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

016-
000-
002-
000

04/03/2023 Remove and replace
asphalt shingle roof with
like and same remove
skylight and infill with
plywood in stall solar
vents

$13,800.00 JOHN FALCONE 508-746-
6866

LEPERA MICHAEL
LEPERA LINDA C

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
105

212 VIKING
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

103-
000-
004-
001

04/04/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY
MOBILE HOME - FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$2,400.00 Mark Vialpando 6179011351 GERRY CAROL $75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
91

19 DIAMOND ST ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
039-
362

04/05/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION;NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,137.50 Jonathan
Whipple

(774) 628-
9367

P + C PROPERTY
TRUST

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
73

9 REXFORD RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

074-
000-
021-
033

04/06/2023 WEATHERIZATION/
INSULATION; NO
STRUCTURAL
CHANGES; FINAL
AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$4,939.94 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

LARSEN
KENNETH E III
BEST THERESA M

$75.00

Building Permit - Express EX-23-
63

8 CHIPPING HILL
, , Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
000-
010-
216

04/06/2023 WEATHERIZATION, AIR
SEALING, AND
INSULATION WORK IN
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
- FINAL AFFIDAVIT
REQUIRED

$9,243.30 James
Dimopoulos

978-203-
6736

ELIZABETH
MCDEVITT

$75.00

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
22

25 DAWN`S
LIGHT , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
553

04/04/2023 POOL CABANA 14' X 10' $25,000.00 Glenn MacKenzie 774-238-
0080

DOYLE MARK C
WALTERS BETH A

$250.00

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
34

43
MONTGOMERY
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

106-
000-
001-
306

04/26/2023 CONSTRUCT 24.5' X 35'
PREFAB ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE (Z-23-75)

$15,000.00 Bobby Trepanier 5082548672 TREPANIER
ROBERT F

$1,114.75



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
15

18 NATALIE WAY
, APlymouth MA
02360

04/25/2023 CONSTRUCT
STORAGE BUILDING A
FOR "STOR-U-SELF" 60'
X 30' (APP186695)
(Z20221368)

$100,000.00 Brendan Leahy 781-917-
7501

$2,736.00

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
17

17 SHORE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

056-
000-
071-
050Z

04/13/2023 CONSTRUCT TWO (2)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED HOUSE 26'
X 40'; FRONT STOOP 4'
X 5' WITH STEPS;
REAR STOOP 4' X 5'
WITH STEPS
(APP190109)
(Z20230332)

$100,000.00 Mike Freeland 7743604316 FREELAND KARLA $1,678.60

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
27

5 PENICK KNOLL
, , Plymouth MA
02360

077B-
000-
010-
475

04/21/2023 CONSTRUCT TWO (2)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED HOUSE -
FINISHED BASEMENT
20' X 19', 26' X 15' - 1ST
FLOOR 22' X 18'.5', 6.5'
X 23.5', 38' X 15', 26' X
21', 20' X 19'; TWO (2)
CAR ATTACHED
GARAGE 23.5' X 23.6',
15.5' X 4'; PORCH 8' X
18.5' WITH ONE (1)
STEP; DECK 8' X 12'
WITH WRAP AROUND
STEP - 2ND FLOOR 4' X
16', 7.5' X 31', 8' X 16',
18.5' X 26', 7' X 11.5', 12'
X 13.5' (APP189700)
(Z20230141)

$249,000.00 richard calllanan 781-364-
4889

OS GOLF HOMES
LLC C/O
PINEHILLS LLC

$7,441.28

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
19

3 COMMERCE
WAY, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

105-
000-
001-
031

04/12/2023 CONSTRUCT "NORTH
EASTON SAVINGS
BANK" 56' X 40', 36.5' X
8', 13.5' X 14' TRIANGLE
WITH CANOPY 25' X 25'
FOR TWO (2) BAY
DRIVE THRU

$1,381,545.00 Melissa Shippee 8603036092 DEMOULAS
SUPER MARKETS
INC

$4,942.29

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
33

34 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
517

04/18/2023 $222,640.00 John Falacci 774-238-
9869

Stabile Homes at
Redbrook, LLC

$4,188.80



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
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Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
16

6 OWLS NEST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
607

04/25/2023 CONSTRUCT TWO (2)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED HOUSE -
FINISHED BASEMENT
50' X 17.5', 23.5' X 20.5',
8' X 17', 5.5' X 9' - 1ST
FLOOR 41' X 40', 14.5' X
12.5', 4.5' X 20'; TWO (2)
CAR ATTACHED
GARAGE 21' X 21';
REAR DECK 10' X 13'
WITH 4' X 4' LANDING
AND 4' X 12' STEPS;
FRONT PORCH 6.5' X
12' WITH STEP; 2' X 5.5'
FIREPLACE - 2ND
FLOOR 13.5' X 19', 14' X
12.5', 14.5' X 20.5'
(APP190460)
(Z20230305)

$339,065.00 Morgan
Touchette

8573219330 Toll Mass Land LTD $7,642.25

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
20

18 NATALIE WAY
, BPlymouth MA
02360

04/25/2023 CONSTRUCT
STORAGE BUILDING A
FOR "STOR-U-SELF"
140' X 30' (APP186695)
(Z20221368)

$300,000.00 Brendan Leahy 781-917-
7501

NATALIE WAY
OWNER LLC

$6,384.00

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
21

18 NATALIE WAY
, CPlymouth MA
02360

04/25/2023 CONSTRUCT
STORAGE BUILDING A
FOR "STOR-U-SELF"
250' X 100' (APP186695)
(Z20221368)

$2,000,000.00 Brendan Leahy 781-917-
7501

NATALIE WAY
OWNER LLC

$38,000.00

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
24

36 BENTGRASS
MIST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
357A-
036-
00BM

04/12/2023 CONSTRUCT TWO (2)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY
ATTACHED
CONDOMINIUM - 1ST
FLOOR 18' X 53.5', 14' X
7.5', 14' X 18', 16' X 30';
TWO (2) CAR
ATTACHED GARAGE 23'
X 23.5'; COVERED
PORCH 6' X 20' WITH 2'
X 20' STEPS; DECK 4' X
8' WITH 2' X 8' STEPS;
DECK 6' X 17' - 2ND
FLOOR 29' X 13', 13.5' X
14' (Z-23-67)

$191,114.00 Bentgrass
Development
LLC Howell

508-509-
0836

Bentgrass
Development LLC

$4,953.41

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
26

240 MAST RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

066-
000-
001-
086

04/21/2023 POST FACTO-
CONSTRUCT 48' X 36'
LIVESTOCK POLE
BARN

$0.00 JOSHUA
SETTERLUND

508-737-
4029

BARBETTA
RICHARD J
BARBETTA LESLIE
A

$5,322.24



April 2023
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Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
25

34 BENTGRASS
MIST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
357A-
034-
00BM

04/12/2023 CONSTRUCT TWO (2)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY
ATTACHED
CONDOMINIUM - 1ST
FLOOR 18' X 53.5', 14' X
7.5', 14' X 18', 16' X 30';
TWO (2) CAR
ATTACHED GARAGE 23'
X 23.5'; COVERED
PORCH 6' X 20' WITH 2'
X 20' STEPS; DECK 4' X
8' WITH 2' X 8' STEPS;
SCREENED PORCH 12'
X 18' - 2ND FLOOR 29'
X 13', 13.5' X 14' (Z-23-
66)

$191,114.00 Bentgrass
Development
LLC Howell

508-509-
0836

Bentgrass
Development LLC

$5,128.97

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
28

8 PENICK KNOLL
, , Plymouth MA
02360

077B-
000-
010-
483

04/21/2023 CONSTRUCT TWO (2)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED HOUSE -
FINISHED BASEMENT
29' X 23', 15.5' X 34', 7' X
19' - 1ST FLOOR 44' X
34', 7' X 19', 16' X 3', 6.5'
X 25.5', 10' X19'; TWO
(2) CAR ATTACHED
GARAGE 22' X 23'; 8' X
19' PORCH WITH STEP;
DECK 12' X 30' WITH
STEPS; FIREPLACE 2' X
5' - 2ND FLOOR 20' X
16', 17' X 37'
(APP189701)
(Z20230142)

$249,000.00 richard calllanan 781-364-
4889

whitmanhomes $8,511.20

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
29

28 NAUTICAL
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
000-
037-
069

04/13/2023 INSTALL NEW SHED 14'
X 24' (Z-23-76)

$35,000.00 Michael
Kazamias

6037702097 KAZAMIAS
MICHAEL N
KAZAMIAS SARA J

$436.80

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
32

20 TOWERING
TREES RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
518

04/18/2023 CONSTRUCT ONE (1)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED HOUSE –
13.6’ X 50’, 8’ X 44’, 21’
X 24’ ; TWO (2) CAR
ATTACHED GARAGE
22.5’ X 22.5’, FRONT
PORCH 8’ X 6’, 1’ X 8’
DECK 12’ X 10’ (Z-23-
106)

$203,940.00 John Falacci 774-238-
9869

Stabile Homes at
Redbrook, LLC

$3,452.68



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
30

38 BENTGRASS
MIST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
357A-
038-
00BM

04/14/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
1ST FLOOR, 17' x 51', 6'
x 16', 32' x 15', 8.5' x 9',
12' x 16' ATTACHED 2-
CAR GARAGE 23' X 23';
2ND FLOOR 28.5' X
14.5, 3' X 12';
SCREENED PORCH 12'
X 22' ; COVERED
FRONT PORCH 20' X
6.5' WITH STEPS 1' X
20.

$181,936.00 Bentgrass
Development
LLC Howell

508-509-
0836

Bentgrass
Development LLC

$4,141.06

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
31

10 TOWERING
TREES RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
523

04/18/2023 CONSTRUCT ONE (1)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED HOUSE -
34' X 13', 28' X 8', 32' X
39', 8' X 15'; TWO (2)
CAR ATTACHED
GARAGE 22' X 22';
DECK 10' X13'; FRONT
PORCH 8' X 8' WITH
STEP TO GRADE (Z-23-
106)

$222,640.00 John Falacci 774-238-
9869

John M Falacci $4,188.80

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
35

12 BLOSSOM DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
323

04/18/2023 POST FACTO FILING -
CONSTRUCT TWO (2)
STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DETACHED HOUSE -
1ST FLOOR 32' X 24',
18' X 22', 20' X 9'; TWO
(2) CAR ATTACHED
GARAGE 24' X 24';
FRONT PORCH 6.5' X 8'
WITH 2' X 8' STEPS;
SIDE PORCH 4' X 9'
WITH 2' X 9' STEPS;
REAR LANDING 4' X 8'
WITH 2' X 8' STEPS;
FIREPLACE 2' X 4';
BULKHEAD 6' X 5' - 2ND
FLOOR 32' X 23' (Z-23-
26) - MODIFIED TO
CHANGE
CONTRACTOR 4/28/23
KH

$249,000.00 Eric Pontiff 508-269-
5452

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$8,919.68



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
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PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Building Permit - New Construction B-23-
40

52 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
052-
00TB

04/26/2023 CONSTRUCT 1-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY
ATTACHED HOUSE 1ST
FLOOR 14' X 40.4', 17' X
27.5', 29' X 19.5',
GARAGE 23' X 23',
FRONT PORCH 5' X 3'
STAIRS 2' X 5',
SCREENED PORCH 17'
X 10.5', SIDE PORCH 4'
X 4' STAIRS 2' X 4' (Z-
23-97)

$171,320.00 Daniel Almas 5083268794 $3,626.70

Electrical Permit E-23-
352

41 DOTEN RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

042-
000-
043-
005

04/28/2023 $40,000.00 John Page 5084274480 PAULD D MOYER
TRUST OF 2021
MOYER PAUL D
TR

$225.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
361

11 HITCHING
POST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
000-
010-
346

04/26/2023 $1,200.00 Kevin Mott 5089274367 GRANT JEFFREY
E GRANT DORIS A

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
354

60 ROBBINS RD ,
22 Plymouth MA
02360

008-
000-
010-
022

04/25/2023 Clifford Archer 7743061428 DERECHO EDWIN
T DERECHO
CELESTE N

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
298

24 SHORE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

056-
000-
071-
039Z

04/17/2023 $2,000.00 Steven Pereira 774-670-
2424

FREELAND KARLA $100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
347

60 ROBBINS RD ,
6 Plymouth MA
02360

008-
000-
010-
006

04/25/2023 $400.00 Clifford Archer 7743061428 MACDONALD
EDWARD R
MACDONALD
FLORENCE M

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
331

194 STANDISH
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

005-
000-
011A-
000Z

04/24/2023 Fabricio Vieira 8324349419 MURRAY BRETT J
MURRAY
MICHELLE J

$400.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
337

216 SANDWICH
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

024-
000-
004A-
000

04/25/2023 Dylan Arsenault 5087898599 RLJ FAMILY
PROPERTIES LLC

$120.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
338

69 BILLINGTON
SEA RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

098-
000-
030J-
002

04/24/2023 Sean Rogan 5083645109 COOK STEVEN $125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
339

46 SUMMER ST ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

019-
000-
130-
000

04/24/2023 $13,500.00 Scott Combs 7742182858 ROBERTSON
LYDIA

$170.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl
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Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
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PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
333

66 WOODY
NOOK , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
569

04/24/2023 $10,000.00 Eric Shea 5086488460 TOLL MA LAND
LIMITED
PARTNERSH C/O
TOLL BROTHER

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
334

16 WHITE OAK
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

085-
000-
020-
007

04/27/2023 $27,000.00 Brian
Macpherson

5082910007 KEHOE JULIE
MORGAN JUDITH

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
335

50 ELBOW POND
LANE , , Plymouth
MA 02360

059-
000-
038-
037

04/24/2023 $39,000.00 Brian
Macpherson

5082910007 SOLARI REALTY
TRUST SOLARI
JOSEPH R TR

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
332

107 ELLISVILLE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

049-
003-
203-
000

04/20/2023 Zach Nardi 508-317-
5800

INISHOWEN
REVOCABLE
TRUST LUCAS
JAMES W BROWN
G STEVEN TRS

$120.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
329

252 MANOMET
POINT RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

046-
000A-
054-
000

04/20/2023 $40,000.00 Douglas Kaake 6174385445 CALCOL
LOBSTER POUND
INC

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
330

4 HEDGES POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

055-
000-
017B-
000

04/21/2023 Paul Foley 508-946-
5613

ALCAMA REALTY
TRUST FLEMING
WARREN TR

$120.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
360

147 RAYMOND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

123-
001P-
674-
000

04/25/2023 Joe Bednarik 4015782559 NILOSEK
CHARLES N
NILOSEK DENISE
E

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
359

10
CHARLEMONT
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

044-
006-
314-
000

04/25/2023 anthony puopolo 17742830700 CHARLEMONT RD
REALTY TRUST
SEXTON
ELIZABETH D TR

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
356

48 WINDING
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

035-
000-
001E-
007

04/27/2023 $3,500.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

BENSON TRUST
BENSON GISELE
F BENSON
TIMOTHY R TRS

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
357

61 WARREN AV ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

035-
000-
006-
000

04/27/2023 $2,500.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

OUTBACK 2021
REALTY TRUST
KANSKY
MITCHELL A TR
ROSA PATRICIA H
TR

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
370

37 INDUSTRIAL
PARK RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

102-
000-
022-
039A

04/26/2023 $16,000.00 David Bryk 978 360 1228 MRL REALTY LLC $250.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl
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Electrical Permit E-23-
358

32 PRISCILLA
BEACH RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

044-
006-
016-
000

04/27/2023 $2,499.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

LOOK A MOOSE
REALTY TRUST
MALONE ROBERT
E TR MALONE
SANDRA L TR

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
348

60 ROBBINS RD ,
8 Plymouth MA
02360

008-
000-
010-
008

04/25/2023 $400.00 Clifford Archer 7743061428 PAULA M DALEY
LIVING TRUST
DALEY PAULA M
TR

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
349

60 ROBBINS RD ,
20 Plymouth MA
02360

008-
000-
010-
020

04/25/2023 Clifford Archer 7743061428 JOLLES
INVESTMENT
TRUST JOLLES
JON R JOLLES
ANNE B TRS

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
350

60 ROBBINS RD ,
25 Plymouth MA
02360

008-
000-
010-
025

04/25/2023 $400.00 Clifford Archer 7743061428 BARRY PETER D
JR BARRY LISA X

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
351

60 ROBBINS RD ,
16 Plymouth MA
02360

008-
000-
010-
016

04/25/2023 $400.00 Clifford Archer 7743061428 STULL JOINT
TRUST STULL
JOHN TR STULL
CAROLE M TR

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
355

60 ROBBINS RD ,
13 Plymouth MA
02360

008-
000-
010-
013

04/25/2023 $400.00 Clifford Archer 7743061428 OBERTO FAMILY
TRUST OBERTO
PETER PAUL JR
TR OBERTO
MARJORIE
FRANCES TR

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
344

68 R WARREN
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

037-
000-
002B-
003

04/25/2023 $15,000.00 Alan O'Reilly 5086489127 REDDY KATHRYN
O REDDY
VIVEKANAND Y

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
342

56 PEBBLE
BEACH DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077A-
000-
006-
064

04/26/2023 $2,000.00 Linus Varley 781-389-
5569

LONG POND
GOLF CORP

$120.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
381

8 MUSTER FIELD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

008-
000-
003-
025

04/27/2023 $5,200.00 Robert Thomas 3392141955 LORETTA
DEBETTENCOURT
TRUST
DEBETTENCOURT
THEODORE TR

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
341

14 MORNING
STROLL , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
492

04/25/2023 Jeffrey Derouen 781 589-
5692

DEVINEY MARK
DEVINEY NANCY

$50.00
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Electrical Permit E-23-
345

158 SANDWICH
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

024-
000-
013-
000

04/27/2023 $75,000.00 Sean Reilly 508-400-
8936

GATES EDWARD
R GATES AYLI

$225.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
389

31 LAURIE
ANN`S LANE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

056-
000-
052-
023

04/28/2023 John Ferguson 508-889-
3694

VERNAM JULIE
WALSH VERNAM
ROBERT

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
388

410 SOUTH
MEADOW ROAD,
, PLYMOUTH MA
02360

097-
000-
001-
000

04/28/2023 $44,000.00 Karen Gent 9784300867 Chris Cluckhuhn $384.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
386

10 CORDAGE
PARK CIR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

001-
000-
002G-
003

04/28/2023 $750.00 Tom O'Connor 508-317-
0507

JD CORDAGE LLC
HD EXCHG
HOLDINGS LLC

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
385

4 VERIDIAN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078C-
320A-
004-
000V

04/29/2023 $3,000.00 Jason Curran 774-239-
0488

RIDGE
DEVELOPMENT
LLC C/O THE
GREEN
COMPANIES

$50.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
384

57 D STAFFORD
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

027-
065C-
006-
006B

04/28/2023 $1,450.00 Samuel Pike 781-585-
5291

Baker Robert $50.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
380

4 STONES
THROW , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
000-
010-
523

04/27/2023 Jeffrey Derouen 781 589-
5692

Whitman Homes $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
382

28 WARREN AV ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

033-
000-
006-
001

04/27/2023 $1,500.00 Joseph Teixeira 7818310303 28 WARREN LLC $75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
379

28 WARREN AV ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

033-
000-
006-
001

04/27/2023 $4,000.00 John Page 5084274480 28 WARREN LLC $125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
378

31 BLUE GILL
LANE , , Plymouth
MA 02360

058-
000-
026-
004

04/28/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

DECESAR ERIC K $150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
376

149 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

012-
000-
014A-
000

04/27/2023 $34,382.50 Matthew Devlin 781-812-
0240

CHRIST CHURCH
PLYMOUTH INC

$220.00
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Electrical Permit E-23-
375

29 LOOKOUT
POINT RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

053-
000-
020-
035

04/26/2023 $11,000.00 JOSEPH
SLOWEY

508-326-
2280

BISHOP DANIEL M
BISHOP MARIA

$225.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
367

11 MARTINGALE
LN , , Plymouth
MA 02360

067-
000-
001-
076

04/26/2023 $4,500.00 Rich Schell 781-519-
4622

HAWES KENNETH
R HAWES TAMMY
L

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
368

17
TANGLEWOOD
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

002-
000-
002-
001A

04/27/2023 $4,500.00 Shane McGowan 781-389-
9300

CHARLES E
BOUCHER SR
REVOCABLE
TRUST BOUCHER
CHARLES E SR

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
363

43 BRENTWOOD
CIR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

045-
000-
081-
042

04/26/2023 $200.00 Bruce Sylvester 6179744003 RIOUX PETER J
JR RIOUX SUSAN
G

$50.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
364

3 WOODHAVEN
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

115-
000-
001-
400

04/27/2023 $750.00 JAMIE
MAZZOLA

508-738-
0401

Hj Stabile
LAPSLEY ANNA

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
362

273 SUMMER ST
, , Plymouth MA
02360

101-
000-
005-
000Z

04/26/2023 Larry Rock 5089965261 NSTAR ELECTRIC
COMPANY
PROPERTY TAX
DEPT

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
371

11 ANDERSON
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

046-
000-
021-
014

04/27/2023 $13,818.00 Nathan Ashe
Sunrun
Installation
Services

978-594-
3519

stephen Keville $200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
372

24 LATHAM
WOOD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
122A-
024-
00LW

04/27/2023 $3,000.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

BONZ FAMILY
REVOCABLE TR
2008 BONZ
RICHARD E BONZ
MARIANNE P TRS

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
373

4 HEDGES POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

055-
000-
017B-
000

04/26/2023 Paul Foley 508-946-
5613

ALCAMA REALTY
TRUST FLEMING
WARREN TR

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
374

244 MANOMET
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

046-
000-
024-
003

04/27/2023 $3,500.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

GAMBILL JOHN D
GAMBILL NILLA M

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
369

3 WILDCAT LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

085-
000-
020-
097

04/27/2023 Nathan Ashe
Sunrun
Installation
Services

978-594-
3519

KELLEY
MATTHEW

$200.00
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Electrical Permit E-23-
365

21 WEST POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

095-
000-
036-
029

04/27/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

BRATTI PAUL W
JR BRATTI
MICHELLE R

$150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
366

35 JANEBAR CIR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

056-
000-
051-
028

04/27/2023 Nathan Ashe
Sunrun
Installation
Services

978-594-
3519

VENDER JAY $200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
276

1247 R OLD
SANDWICH RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

062-
000-
001-
019

04/14/2023 $12,000.00 Daniel Savage 4049187188 POMATOMUS
RETRIEVAL
COMPANY LL C/O
DONALD P QUINN

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
277

23 EARL RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

048-
000-
038-
005

04/13/2023 $3,000.00 Patrick Hennessy 5087898549 Inge Verschueren $100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
280

8 OWLS NEST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
608

04/13/2023 Robert Niland 774-254-
5676

$150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
282

0 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
000-
045C-
027

04/19/2023 Jeffrey Derouen 781 589-
5692

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
281

84 PACKARD ST
, , Plymouth MA
02360

130-
002-
000B-
134

04/13/2023 Robert Niland 774-254-
5676

OCHAITA CESAR $100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
283

30 LONG POND
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

083-
000-
002H-
000

04/18/2023 $5,000.00 James Alibrandi 5087328933 $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
284

0 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
000-
045C-
031

04/18/2023 Jeffrey Derouen 781 589-
5692

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
285

27 SWEET
AMANDA`S WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
028A-
015

04/17/2023 $5,000.00 Michael Post 774-776-
5905

BILUNAS AMY E $150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
279

17
TANGLEWOOD
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

002-
000-
002-
001A

04/14/2023 $25,000.00 owen osagie 4015757953 CHARLES E
BOUCHER SR
REVOCABLE
TRUST BOUCHER
CHARLES E SR

$250.00
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Electrical Permit E-23-
290

18 BEACH ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
039-
148

04/18/2023 CONNOR
TILTON

5083178885 RENAUT VINCENT $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
287

32 CAPE COD AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

048-
053-
078-
000

04/15/2023 $10,000.00 Robert Thomas 3392141955 MILANO FAMILY
REVOCABLE
TRUST MILANO
VINCENT M &
JANE E TRS

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
288

49 COMMERCE
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

103-
000-
014K-
175

04/14/2023 $31,000.00 Marco Sylvester 17812520686 ASHTON FAMILY
TRUST c/o CHICK-
FIL-A JAIME Q TR

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
289

22 LYDIA DRIVE,
, PLYMOUTH MA
02360

106-
000-
016-
000

04/17/2023 anthony puopolo 17742830700 $125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
299

10 BLUE HERON
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

049-
001-
000C-
152

04/17/2023 $12,000.00 Alexander Call 7814240487 VANASSE TRUST
VANASSE
SHANNON L TR
VANASSE DAVID
H TR

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
308

26 SHORE DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

050-
001-
013Z-
000

04/19/2023 $30,000.00 Douglas Kaake 6174385445 LILLIE RAYMOND
A JR C/O BRUCE
LILLIE

$225.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
309

155 PILGRIM
TRAIL, ,
PLYMOTH MA
02360

103-
000-
004-
001

04/19/2023 Stephen Copolla 877-479-
1667

James Harrison $75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
310

17 WALKING
STICK , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
387

04/19/2023 Stephen Copolla 877-479-
1667

Laura Sumner $75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
311

4 STEPHENS LN
, E Plymouth MA
02360

023-
000-
061C-
005

04/19/2023 Stephen Copolla 877-479-
1667

Nancy Aral $75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
304

196 BAY SHORE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

043-
000B-
085-
000

04/18/2023 Paul Robishaw 7818311294 BELMONTE
PETER V III
BELMONTE
SHARON

$220.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
307

57 -79 WATER ST
, , Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
182-
000

04/19/2023 $1,500.00 Robert A. (Bart)
McCracken

7742397834 COMMONWEALTH
OF MASS
WATERWAYS
DIVISION

$120.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
306

167 CARVER RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

104-
000-
009-
002

04/19/2023 $11,844.00 Nathan Ashe
Sunrun
Installation
Services

978-594-
3519

PEREIRA RAQUEL
A

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
305

69 CHERRY ST ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

004-
000-
008B-
000

04/18/2023 $500.00 Austin Mantia 5086638900 DEMBINSKI
ROBERT
DEMBINSKI
PATRICIA

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
300

7 RODMAN LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

031-
000-
023-
014

04/18/2023 $1,000.00 Steven
Marcouillier

4017024074 DENAYER DAVID $200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
301

41 BRAMHALL
LANE , , Plymouth
MA 02360

026-
000-
003-
004

04/18/2023 $11,000.00 Renee Lyons 7818371844 429 SANDWICH
LLC

$120.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
302

23 OAR + LINE
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

066-
000-
003-
009

04/18/2023 $25,000.00 Jedeias Da Silva 781-475-
9744

PRICE DOUGLAS
BRIAN

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
303

14 FARMHURST
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

044-
006-
290-
000

04/18/2023 $30,000.00 Jerome Freed 5082458941 TYNAN STEVEN
JOHN TYNAN
CHRISTINE M

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
294

25
WOMPONOAG
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

056-
000-
079B-
002

04/21/2023 $6,500.00 John Rodrigue 856-886-
8724

FALCONER
FRANK B
FALCONER ELLEN
L

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
295

18 SHIP`S
LOOKOUT , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
000-
010-
574

04/17/2023 $4,000.00 Robert K
Boucher

508-394-
0599

HUDSON
CHRISTOPHER S
HUDSON ANDREA
NICOLE

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
296

50 NIGHTINGALE
RD , 2 Plymouth
MA 02360

056-
000-
018A-
002

04/17/2023 $700.00 JOSEPH
SLOWEY

508-326-
2280

KEEFE REALTY
TRUST KEEFE
RONALD L TR

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
297

88 CAMELOT DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

083-
000-
023-
058

04/18/2023 $266.00 JOSEPH
SLOWEY

508-326-
2280

HOOTERVILLE
LLC

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
292

111 NATHAN LN ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

123-
001P-
1158-
000

04/17/2023 Nathan Ashe
Sunrun
Installation
Services

978-594-
3519

BESTICK, EARLE $200.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
293

588 BOURNE RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

121-
000-
026-
004

04/17/2023 Jeffrey Derouen 781 589-
5692

TALLENT
EDWARD M
TALLENT ALICIA M

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
327

29 HIGHLAND
TERR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

046-
007-
120-
2907

04/21/2023 Charles Swanson 508-775-
3083

CAROL
GREGORIO
TRUST
GREGORIO
CAROL TR

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
325

5
COBBLESTONE ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
504

04/20/2023 Jeffrey Derouen 781 589-
5692

DROBNIS
RICHARD S
GREEN
PRISCILLA

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
326

94 CLIFFSIDE DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

054-
009-
259-
274

04/20/2023 $4,000.00 JOSEPH
SLOWEY

508-326-
2280

JACKSON JESSE $125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
320

149 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

012-
000-
014A-
000

04/26/2023 $7,900.00 Matthew Devlin 781-812-
0240

CHRIST CHURCH
PLYMOUTH INC

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
321

18 ARBOR
RIDGE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

059-
000-
004-
027

04/21/2023 Aliaksei
Kuharenka

508-274-
9981

BARKER JOHN W
BARKER SHANNA
M

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
322

44 CAPE COD AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

048-
053-
073-
000Z

04/24/2023 $4,000.00 phil strawn 5089305416 ROBERGE
RAYMOND M
ROBERGE PAULA
K

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
323

18 SHIP`S
LOOKOUT , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
000-
010-
574

04/21/2023 $10,000.00 William Bowers 9782395133 HUDSON
CHRISTOPHER S
HUDSON ANDREA
NICOLE

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
324

85 QUAIL RUN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

061-
000-
014-
015

04/24/2023 $46,000.00 Brian
Macpherson

5082910007 WENDEL
MATTHEW JAMES
WENDEL AMANDA
JUNE

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
319

45
BRAUNECKER
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

031-
000-
004-
030Z

04/19/2023 $8,500.00 Aaron Ferreira 5084310539 COTTI KEVIN P
COTTI LORRAINE
M

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
316

164 MICAJAH
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

096-
000-
077-
004

04/19/2023 Noah OHearn 857-246-
1527

LYONS ABBIE
TRACY LIM
DANIEL C

$125.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
317

32 REED AVE E ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

048-
053-
023-
000Z

04/20/2023 $12,000.00 Kenneth Gay 5083176792 OREGAN LIVING
TRUST OREGAN
LAWRENCE P
OREGAN JUDITH
W TR

$225.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
318

254 JORDAN RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

082-
000-
025-
001

04/19/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

DABROWSKI
JAMES E
DABROWSKI
PAULA L

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
315

196 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

042-
000-
004-
001

04/20/2023 Stephen Buker 6177194350 HEMSLEY
MAARTEN D
HEMSLEY MAVIS
S

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
312

7 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
476

04/19/2023 Stephen Copolla 877-479-
1667

Cheryl Guiod $75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
314

39 BRALEY LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
020-
000

04/19/2023 JEFFREY
WILLIAMS

781-831-
0433

COSTA ANNA L
COSTA JAMES J

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
313

291 CARVER RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

107-
000-
059-
000

04/18/2023 Bill Wolffe 508-962-
6734

SMITH DAVID C $150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
234

2 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
385

04/07/2023 Paul Nunes 5088023075 PINE HILLS LLC $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
235

4 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
386

04/07/2023 Paul Nunes 5088023075 PINE HILLS LLC $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
232

83 MICAJAH
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

090-
000-
015-
005D

04/07/2023 DOUGLAS
GREY

508-922-
5973

VINING FAMILY
TRUST VINING
RICHARD TR
VINING KAREN TR

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
233

212 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

042-
000-
007-
000

04/07/2023 $500.00 Perkins Electrical
Construction
Perkins

6178273568 WARREN COVE
REALTY TRUST I
SIMS WILLIAM H
SIMS KIM SLATER

$50.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
249

16 BLOSSOM DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
325

04/10/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$250.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
227

33 SUMMER
HOUSE DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
537

04/11/2023 $200,000.00 Brendan
Cavanaugh

781-769-
8600

PINE HILLS LLC $200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
225

4 HOME DEPOT
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

089-
000-
050-
002

04/11/2023 $4.50 Frank Lavalliere 6038681200 4 HOME DEPOT
DR LLC

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
226

235 BILLINGTON
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

100-
000-
011A-
000

04/07/2023 Paul Burke 781-826-
5888

HILL STEPHEN C $125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
228

66 A WARREN
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

037-
000-
001A-
000

04/17/2023 $6,500.00 Stephen Buker 6177194350 SPENCER
REALTY TRUST
2021

$150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
230

58 PIONEER
TRAIL , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

122-
009-
1311-
000

04/26/2023 $3,500.00 DOUGLAS
AHAESY

508-726-
0660

KIRRANE DAVID
KIRRANE SUSAN
MEREDITH

$150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
229

52 CHAMPLAIN
CIR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

078D-
000-
016-
157A

04/06/2023 $3,800.00 Kenneth Martin 4016993903 ZAFFINI DONALD
E ZAFFINI JANET
A

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
231

50 BAY SHORE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

043-
000A-
011-
000Z

04/26/2023 $3,500.00 DOUGLAS
AHAESY

508-726-
0660

WENGENDER
PAUL
WENGENDER
SHARMIN

$150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
253

51 CENTER HILL
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
000-
004M-
000

04/25/2023 Joseph Adragna 508-224-
5064

SOMBRONSKY
JULIE

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
254

111 NO
TRIANGLE DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

103-
000-
014J-
018

04/11/2023 $1,175.00 Brian Bradley 978-212-
8014

YOUNG ROBERT
A

$150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
255

40 PINEHILLS DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
549

04/11/2023 $50,000.00 Richard
Sampson

781-641-
2000

HANCOCK REIT
PLYMOUTH LLC

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
251

45 RESNIK RD ,
1700 Plymouth
MA 02360

103-
014K-
172-
170O

04/12/2023 $10,000.00 Alexander Castro 774-263-
6907

YANKIVER BURT J $485.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
250

2 GREENWOOD
TERR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

048-
000-
007-
029

04/17/2023 $1,800.00 Juarez Iansen 617-678-
7558

FOLEY
CHRISTOPHER P

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
247

44 CITATION DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

063-
000-
017-
033

04/10/2023 $25,000.00 Tesla Energy 781-635-
1030

PENNINO JOSHUA
J PENNINO
JESSICA FAITH

$470.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
248

3 APRIL WAY , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

074-
000-
040-
004

04/11/2023 Todd Ellis 781-953-
0222

DENISE H
GALLAGHER
REVOC TRUST
GALLAGHER
DENISE H TR

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
245

41 WISTERIA RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
441

04/10/2023 $3,000.00 David Santos 508-264-
3104

VALLE
REDBROOK LLC

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
246

33 LISA AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

108-
000-
006-
070

04/12/2023 $4,000.00 David Santos 508-264-
3104

MIOT DANIEL R
MIOT KIMBERLY A

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
236

6 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
387

04/07/2023 Paul Nunes 5088023075 PINE HILLS LLC $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
237

8 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
388

04/07/2023 Paul Nunes 5088023075 PINE HILLS LLC $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
238

6 DAISY LANE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

116-
000-
004-
364

04/07/2023 Maureen Reed 781-293-
5955

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
239

8 DAISY LANE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

116-
000-
004-
363

04/07/2023 Maureen Reed 781-293-
5955

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
240

10 DAISY LANE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

116-
000-
004-
362

04/07/2023 Maureen Reed 781-293-
5955

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
241

4 DAISY LANE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

116-
000-
004-
365

04/07/2023 Maureen Reed 781-293-
5955

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
242

15 WHITNEY LN ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

054-
000-
010A-
206

04/12/2023 $26,000.00 Brian
Macpherson

5082910007 YEMMA JOHN E
JAREAUX ROBIN

$300.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
259

40 MEGANSETT
DR , F-20
Plymouth MA
02360

103-
014-
017-
020F

04/13/2023 $1,000.00 James
Papasodero

508-631-
0515

COOPERBAND-
COSSE
REVOCABLE
TRUST COSSE
ALLARD A TR
COOPERBAND
MIRIAM F TR

$150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
257

50 BLACK CAT
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

098-
000-
040D-
000

04/11/2023 Paul Foley 508-946-
5613

PELL JONATHAN
D PELL YVONNE L

$120.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
256

52 DAVIS ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

015-
000-
056-
000

04/12/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

DOHERTY JOHN V
DOHERTY
SANDRA J

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
278

26 STANDING
ROCK , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077B-
000-
010-
614

04/13/2023 $500.00 Jeffrey Derouen 781 589-
5692

Whitman Homes $100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
267

27 HOLMES
TERR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

008-
000-
003-
006

04/11/2023 JOSEPH SAVINI 508-558-
1558

WINGATE
RICHARD M
WINGATE JUDITH
G

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
262

11 WELLINGTON
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

044-
006-
076-
000

04/11/2023 $31,000.00 STEVEN
RINEHART

781-706-
9483

CALHOUN JOHN C
JR CALHOUN
SALLY S

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
263

324 RAYMOND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

123-
001P-
1117-
000

04/12/2023 $2,499.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

ROBBINS
NICHOLAS SMITH
KATHERINE

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
264

12 CARVER ST ,
3 Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
053B-
003

04/13/2023 $3,999.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

ZUZARTE KARL
RODRIGUES
CYNTHIA

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
258

29 HIGHLAND
TERR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

046-
007-
120-
2907

04/12/2023 $950.00 Charles Swanson 508-775-
3083

CAROL
GREGORIO
TRUST
GREGORIO
CAROL TR

$50.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
260

26 STANDING
ROCK , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077B-
000-
010-
614

04/11/2023 Jeffrey Derouen 781 589-
5692

Whitman Homes $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
270

64 PALMER RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

096-
000-
019-
110

04/12/2023 $1,750.00 Venture Home
Solar LLC

860-406-
2434

GIVEN RUBY $100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
266

44 OBERY
STREET, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

026-
000-
044-
005

04/13/2023 James Norton 781 6356121 County of Plymouth
administration

$450.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
269

134 N COURT
STREET, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

04/18/2023 $30,000.00 Jonathan Flight 7812934400 $900.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
273

131 STANDISH
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

009-
000-
004-
053

04/12/2023 WAGNER LIMA 617-201-
8560

INTERNATIONAL
CHURCH OF THE
FOURSQUARE
GOSPEL

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
272

32 RAYMOND RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

123-
001P-
600-
000

04/12/2023 $250.00 Stephen
Goulston

7813442420 SPAGNUOLO
FAMILY
REVOCABLE TR
SPAGNUOLO
LUCIANO TR
SPAGNUOLO
NANCY ALICE TR

$50.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
271

5 HOLBECK
CORNER , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
122A-
005-
00HC

04/12/2023 $10,000.00 Samuel bramhall 7742695434 DUNCAN
WILLARD R
DUNCAN EILEEN
M

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
275

589 RAYMOND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

113-
000-
017-
013

04/14/2023 $800.00 Italo Azevedo 5083089826 JOHAR AMIT
JOHAR KARAN V
JOHAR ARUNA

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
274

142 SO
MEADOW RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

106-
000-
022-
083

04/12/2023 $32,718.00 Nathan Ashe
Sunrun
Installation
Services

978-594-
3519

HOOKE FAMILY
TRUST TESSIER
JENNIFER B
HOOKE
CHRISTOPHER D
TRS

$230.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
206

14 EMERSON RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

044-
006-
191-
000

04/06/2023 anthony puopolo 17742830700 CONLEY REALTY
TRUST CONLEY
JOHN J JR
CONLEY
PRISCILLA M TRS

$125.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
207

45 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
045-
00TB

04/05/2023 Arthur P Doherty
Jr

5087717270 $100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
209

20 SUNSET AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

048-
000-
038-
001

04/06/2023 $1,500.00 STEVEN
RINEHART

781-706-
9483

VIDAL DARYLL A $125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
208

46 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
046-
00TB

04/05/2023 Arthur P Doherty
Jr

5087717270 $100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
205

3 BAYDEN PATH ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

072-
000-
004N-
040A

04/05/2023 $4,000.00 Michael
McCarthy

7744446113 MILLER REALTY
TRUST MILLER
RICKY L TR

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
203

48 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
048-
00TB

04/05/2023 Arthur P Doherty
Jr

5087717270 $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
210

51 CENTER HILL
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
000-
004M-
000

04/06/2023 $3,500.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

SOMBRONSKY
JULIE

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
211

28 GREAT WIND
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

121-
000-
006-
175

04/06/2023 $2,500.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

LORETZ ANDREW
J GRUSCHOW
ADAM T

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
213

31 EARLY RED
CIR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

051-
000-
004S-
050

04/07/2023 $47,000.00 Brian
Macpherson

5082910007 MCDONALD
MARTIN J
VOUTSELAS
ALEXANDRA M

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
218

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
219

809 LONG POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

064-
000-
010-
016

04/05/2023 $25,600.00 Venture Home
Solar LLC

860-406-
2434

MAZZAMURRO
DONNA M

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
220

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
221

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
222

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
223

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
214

121 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

038-
000-
008A-
000

04/06/2023 $6,375.00 Robert Eagles Jr 5083262510 WALTER FERME
REVOC TRUST
FERME WALTER
TR

$225.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
215

121 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

038-
000-
008A-
000

04/06/2023 $6,975.00 Robert Eagles Jr 5083262510 WALTER FERME
REVOC TRUST
FERME WALTER
TR

$150.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
217

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
224

17 FOX HOLLOW
, , Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
249

04/06/2023 $3,500.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

GILGUN RICHARD
F GILGUN SUE P

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
196

44 BONNEY
BRIAR DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

112-
000-
002-
044

04/05/2023 $11,750.00 Matt Elder 781-340-
0740

SIMARD JOSEPH
J SIMARD
AMANDA L

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
195

12 JESSE
BROOK ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

051-
000-
011C-
001

04/11/2023 $2,500.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
199

12 CARVER ST ,
3 Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
053B-
003

04/06/2023 $2,000.00 Michael Suckow 3399339676 Susan Doyle $125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
198

10 AERO PARK
DRIVE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

106-
000-
025E-
001

04/05/2023 $10,000.00 Russ Neary 508-888-
9892

T+T REALTY
TRUST TAYLOR
GLEN P TR
TRIEBER STEVEN
M TR

$368.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
200

45 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
045-
00TB

04/05/2023 Arthur P Doherty
Jr

5087717270 $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
201

46 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
046-
00TB

04/05/2023 Arthur P Doherty
Jr

5087717270 $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
202

47 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
047-
00TB

04/05/2023 Arthur P Doherty
Jr

5087717270 $250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
243

106 ALLERTON
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

011-
000-
006-
000

04/11/2023 $6,780.00 ASIM HAFEEZ 4752212356 FOLEY ROBERT $100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
194

94 SHORE DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

050-
001-
045A-
000

04/05/2023 Jason Mienscow
(Cotti-Johnson
HVAC)

7745013041 COLEMAN
GERALD L
COLEMAN
PAMELA
MARSHALL

$75.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
185

102 SEA VIEW
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

049-
003-
154-
000

04/10/2023 $48,000.00 John Rodrigue 856-886-
8724

ARMENIO
SALVATORE J
ARMENIO NADINE
E

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
192

28 BOG VIEW RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

072-
000-
004-
852

04/04/2023 $1,000.00 Sean Rogan 5083645109 HARGRAVE
MICHAEL
HARGRAVE JADE

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
181

14 CORVETTE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
001-
265-
000

04/06/2023 $1,000.00 Duane Rego 5088379464 SLINEY CHARLES
F SLINEY
KIMBERLY S

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
182

132 MANOMET
POINT RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

046-
000-
009-
006

04/04/2023 $7,500.00 JOSEPH
SLOWEY

508-326-
2280

KRIM JOHN W
KRIM JULIE A

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
183

410 SOUTH
MEADOW ROAD,
, PLYMOUTH MA
02360

097-
000-
001-
000

04/03/2023 $3,498.00 JOSEPH
SLOWEY

508-326-
2280

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
184

72 FAIRWAY DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

054-
054A-
000R-
072

04/04/2023 $2,500.00 Joseph Malone 781-996-
3923

CARLIN ANTHONY
J CARLIN CONOR
P

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
186

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
187

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
268

43 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
493

04/13/2023 $16,000.00 JAMIE
MAZZOLA

508-738-
0401

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
188

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
189

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
060-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
190

22 CRANBERRY
FARM RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
272

04/05/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
191

26 CRANBERRY
FARM RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
274

04/05/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$250.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
216

531 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
062A-
000

04/06/2023 Eric Decesar 508-922-
9116

CARREAU FAMILY
LAND TRUST
CARREAU DAVID
E TRUSTEE

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
161

91 SEA VIEW DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

049-
003-
137-
000

04/09/2023 $6,500.00 Sedar Raymond 6175929020 HASAN ZIAUL
HASAN SHAHNAZ

$225.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
193

11
TENDERWOOD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
440

04/04/2023 Daniel
Henderson

508-369-
9986

RIZZI FAMILY
TRUST DELFANTI
THOMAS A TR

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
175

3 LUKES WAYE ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
003-
032

04/20/2023 $53,000.00 Frank A Knox 508-291-
0007

DUROCHER
DAVID
DUROCHER
REBECCA

$200.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
178

969 FEDERAL
FURNACE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

099-
000-
001C-
000

04/07/2023 $3,500.00 Shane McGowan 781-389-
9300

PINEY WOOD
CRANBERRY CO
INC

$450.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
180

589 RAYMOND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

113-
000-
017-
013

04/04/2023 $250.00 Tesla Energy 781-635-
1030

JOHAR AMIT
JOHAR KARAN V
JOHAR ARUNA

$200.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
179

103 TAMARACK
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

056-
000-
023D-
000

04/17/2023 $4,000.00 ALFRED
OSWARD

5085270768 KATZEW FAMILY
HOLDING TRUST
KATZEW JAN D
KATZEW ALANE S
TRS

$225.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
204

1 MINTER CRT , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
083A-
001-
00MT

04/10/2023 $10,000.00 Frederico
Nogueira

15089322434 AUCELLA
THOMAS A
AUCELLA
SHARON E

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
158

12 PERRINGTON
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

089-
000-
015-
020

04/05/2023 DOUGLAS
GREY

508-922-
5973

NOHELTY
BRENDAN JAMES
MORIARTY
MEGHAN MARIE

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
197

42 BELLEVUE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
000-
030J-
019

04/06/2023 $1,200.00 Kevin Mott 5089274367 METZGER SCOTT
F METZGER
REBECCA A

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
143

34 MICAJAH AV ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

096-
000-
019-
072

04/17/2023 Reuven
Ayrumyan

617-500-
7060

ROMERO MEL D
ROMERO JANET
M

$120.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
144

103 ANDREW`S
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

073-
000-
007-
076

04/04/2023 $2,000.00 Myles Lane 7819529012 JAKOWSKI
EDWARD L
JAKOWSKI
DEBORAH E

$125.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
141

44 YALE AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

104-
000-
019A-
087

04/03/2023 $4,500.00 Brian Leary 5083618893 LEIGHTON JOHN J
SR LIFE EST
LEIGHTON DEBRA
LEE LIFE EST
JJLDLL NOMINEE
TRUST

$100.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
139

36 SHOPS AT 5
WAY, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

083-
000-
003C-
002

04/06/2023 $1,717,125.00 James Alibrandi 15087328933 Atrius Health $10,310.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
146

20 DAWN`S
LIGHT , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
545

04/28/2023 $7,583.00 Kenneth Carter 6175003938 HIGHUM JAMES
COLE MARIAN

$200.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Electrical Permit E-23-
113

517 STATE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
070F-
000

04/07/2023 $8,000.00 Dave Fagan 781-933-
7388

SUMO REALTY
TRUST BURNS
SUSAN K TR

$490.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
53

133 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

014-
000-
055-
000

04/24/2023 Bob Calderara 5082549785 NORA T PERRY
TRUST PERRY
NORA T TR

$300.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
106

52 RABBIT POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

048-
049-
142B-
000

04/11/2023 $1,100.00 Charles Swanson 508-775-
3083

CONWAY JOAN T $50.00

Electrical Permit E-23-
125

62 STATION
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
604

04/05/2023 $51,500.00 kevin coxall 781-775-
4976

Hanover
development

$13,200.00

Gas Permit G-23-
126

12 JESSE
BROOK ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

051-
000-
011C-
001

04/11/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
47

51 JORDAN RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

084-
000-
019B-
018

04/12/2023 KEAGAN
HENNIGAN

774-521-
6032

DAWSON ROBERT
L LIFE ESTATE
DOANE PRISCILIA
J

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
114

11 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
031-
011

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

Sheridan Home
Builders

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
113

28 SOUTH WIND
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

122-
000-
002-
214

04/04/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 FLEMING
WARREN P
FLEMING KAREN
L

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
116

1 PINEHURST
DRIVE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

106-
000-
016-
000

04/04/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

ACC NOMINEE
TRUST CARANCI
MARY JANE TR

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
115

15 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
031-
015

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

SHERIDAN HOME
BUILDERS

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
117

2 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
027-
002

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

SHERIDAN HOME
BUILDERS

$90.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
118

4 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
027-
004

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

SHERIDAN HOME
BUILDERS

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
111

6 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
029-
006

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

Sheridan Home
Builders

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
112

8 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
029-
008

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

Sheridan Home
Builders

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
105

128 COLONY
PLACE,
APLYMOUTH MA
02360

04/04/2023 Thomas
Mahoney Jr

508 239 9888 $210.00

Gas Permit G-23-
107

218 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

042-
000-
009A-
000

04/04/2023 Ryan Ward 7745218539 CARAMELLO
STEPHEN J JR
CARAMELLO
PATRICIA A

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
108

36 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
036-
00TB

04/13/2023 John Kerns 5086125586 $140.00

Gas Permit G-23-
109

22 KATE`S GLEN
, , Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
083A-
022-
00KG

04/04/2023 Brian
Springsteen

508-726-
8081

THERESA M
AHERN TRUST
AHERN THERESA
M TR

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
110

15 SAMOSET AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

048-
049-
245A-
000

04/04/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 MACHABY JAMES
M

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
106

128 COLONY
PLACE,
BPLYMOUTH MA
02360

04/04/2023 Thomas
Mahoney Jr

508 239 9888 $150.00

Gas Permit G-23-
101

359 LUNN`S WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

123-
001P-
839-
000

04/19/2023 Michael Tourigny (508)759-
1110

SMITH WILLIAM H
JR SMITH
ELIZABETH M

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
92

9 OVERLOOK RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

025-
000-
027-
005

04/02/2023 Todd Brylinsky 617-513-
7393

LIBBY SUSAN M
DOHERTY HUGH
F

$90.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
104

1272 STATE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

049-
000-
005-
802

04/03/2023 KEVIN
WRIGHTINGTON

781-858-
6969

REED DAVID
REED KATHLEEN

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
123

194 -204 WEST
LONG POND RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

066-
000-
004-
001

04/04/2023 Patrick Forde 6177972424 GIRL SCOUTS OF
EASTERN MASS
IN

$150.00

Gas Permit G-23-
122

9 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
032-
009

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

Sheridan Home
Builders

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
119

3 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
033-
003

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

SHERIDAN HOME
BUILDERS

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
120

5 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
033-
005

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

Sheridan Home
Builders

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
121

7 TUPPER HILL
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

055-
045C-
032-
007

04/04/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

SHERIDAN HOME
BUILDERS

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
125

4 CRANBERRY
FARM RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
263

04/04/2023 WILLIAM
MCCARTHY

508-400-
3133

EJP REDBROOK
LLC

$170.00

Gas Permit G-23-
124

102 SOUTH ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

021-
000-
074-
000

04/04/2023 Nicholas Tangney 6174711557 Barbra Newman $75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
130

8 JOHN ALDEN
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

044-
006-
407-
000

04/05/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 CROWLEY JAMES
R LIFE ESTATE
CROWLEY
BARBARA A LIFE
ESTATE
CROWLEY CARL
W

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
129

94 OBERY ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
045D-
000

04/06/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

PLYMOUTH
COUNTY
MEDICAL
INVESTORS LTD
PARTNERSHIP
ATTN: TAX DEPT.

$150.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
127

94 OBERY ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
045D-
000

04/06/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

PLYMOUTH
COUNTY
MEDICAL
INVESTORS LTD
PARTNERSHIP
ATTN: TAX DEPT.

$150.00

Gas Permit G-23-
128

94 OBERY ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
045D-
000

04/06/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

PLYMOUTH
COUNTY
MEDICAL
INVESTORS LTD
PARTNERSHIP
ATTN: TAX DEPT.

$150.00

Gas Permit G-23-
138

17 FOX HOLLOW
, , Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
249

04/06/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

GILGUN RICHARD
F GILGUN SUE P

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
139

53 COLONY
BEACH BLVD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

049-
003-
404-
000

04/07/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 KIPPEN SUSAN V $75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
136

314 BILLINGTON
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

089-
000-
011-
001

04/07/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 FORSBERG MARK
E FORSBERG
TAMMY E

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
140

761-765 STATE
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

048-
000-
002B-
005

04/12/2023 Brian Couto 5084938299 $240.00

Gas Permit G-23-
137

28 BRIGGS AVE
W , , Plymouth
MA 02360

048-
054-
271-
000

04/07/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 NIELSEN BROOKE
M

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
133

14 HILLVIEW LN ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
011-
032

04/07/2023 Michael Maloney 1-508-295-
2491

GRIFFIN
CHRISTOPHER

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
134

155 PILGRIM
TRAIL, ,
PLYMOTH MA
02360

04/05/2023 Michelle Wallace 781-933-
6387

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
131

34 AVENUE B , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045A-
000-
071-
006A

04/05/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 ROCHE PETER M
ROCHE
MARGARET M

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
132

24 KENSINGTON
, , Plymouth MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
324

04/07/2023 Michael Maloney 1-508-295-
2491

BROD STALEY
ARMSTRONG
BROD DEIDRE
SULLIVAN

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
164

12 WINDY HILL
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

084-
000-
028-
019

04/13/2023 Ryan Ward 7745218539 BROUILLET
BONNIE J

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
161

1 PECK AVENUE,
, PLYMOUTH MA
02360

005-
000-
010-
000

04/12/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

BUTLER
DEBORAH

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
162

37 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
490

04/12/2023 Russell Spataro 781-982-
2300

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$125.00

Gas Permit G-23-
151

8 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
388

04/11/2023 RYAN OLSON 781-831-
4584

PINE HILLS LLC $140.00

Gas Permit G-23-
150

6 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
387

04/11/2023 RYAN OLSON 781-831-
4584

PINE HILLS LLC $125.00

Gas Permit G-23-
157

167 HEDGES
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

060-
000-
020-
003

04/12/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 JETTE NICOLE A $75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
156

324 RAYMOND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

123-
001P-
1117-
000

04/12/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

ROBBINS
NICHOLAS SMITH
KATHERINE

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
159

10 COLLEGE
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

084-
000-
028-
012

04/13/2023 Ryan Ward 7745218539 HOUDE DAMIAN J
HOUDE JAIME M

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
158

12 CARVER ST ,
3 Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
053B-
003

04/13/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

ZUZARTE KARL
RODRIGUES
CYNTHIA

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
152

12 WINDY HILL
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

084-
000-
028-
019

04/11/2023 Ryan Ward 7745218539 BROUILLET
BONNIE J

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
153

1 SANDWICH RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
002-
001

04/13/2023 Ryan Ward 7745218539 MAHONEY PAULA
LOUISE
MAHONEY
STEPHEN JOHN

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
154

50 BLACK CAT
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

098-
000-
040D-
000

04/12/2023 Dan Maybruck 508-833-
2959

PELL JONATHAN
D PELL YVONNE L

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
149

4 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
386

04/11/2023 RYAN OLSON 781-831-
4584

PINE HILLS LLC $125.00

Gas Permit G-23-
148

2 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
385

04/11/2023 RYAN OLSON 781-831-
4584

PINE HILLS LLC $140.00

Gas Permit G-23-
147

196 BAY SHORE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

043-
000B-
085-
000

04/10/2023 Stephen Hogan 800-645-
4328

BELMONTE
PETER V III
BELMONTE
SHARON

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
141

65 71 CORDAGE
TERR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

004-
000-
049H-
000

04/06/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

NORA T PERRY
TRUST PERRY
NORA T TR

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
142

10 MT
PLEASANT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

022-
000-
050-
002

04/07/2023 Jake Henrion 508-373-
6727

TUTELLA
COLLEEN

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
143

175 R OLD
SANDWICH RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

080-
000-
004A-
014

04/07/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

VAYO RYAN $75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
145

126 WAREHAM
ROAD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

114-
000-
003-
001

04/07/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
144

20 SUNSET AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

048-
000-
038-
001

04/07/2023 Scott Colburn 6178273322 VIDAL DARYLL A $35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
146

246 LONG POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

081-
000-
017A-
000

04/07/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

HOLMES
RICHARD E

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
187

39 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
491

04/19/2023 Russell Spataro 781-982-
2300

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$125.00

Gas Permit G-23-
189

68 R WARREN
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

037-
000-
002B-
003

04/19/2023 Ronald Nurse 5082804069 REDDY KATHRYN
O REDDY
VIVEKANAND Y

$120.00

Gas Permit G-23-
190

94 OBERY ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
045D-
000

04/21/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

PLYMOUTH
COUNTY
MEDICAL
INVESTORS LTD
PARTNERSHIP
ATTN: TAX DEPT.

$150.00

Gas Permit G-23-
191

94 OBERY ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

026-
000-
045D-
000

04/20/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

PLYMOUTH
COUNTY
MEDICAL
INVESTORS LTD
PARTNERSHIP
ATTN: TAX DEPT.

$150.00

Gas Permit G-23-
197

5 HOLBECK
CORNER , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
122A-
005-
00HC

04/21/2023 Christopher
Chase

781-831-
0338

DUNCAN
WILLARD R
DUNCAN EILEEN
M

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
192

107 ELLISVILLE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

049-
003-
203-
000

04/20/2023 William Hitchcock 508-221-
3449

INISHOWEN
REVOCABLE
TRUST LUCAS
JAMES W BROWN
G STEVEN TRS

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
180

95 BLACK CAT
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

098-
000-
103-
003

04/19/2023 Wayne Rutledge 5082953737 SULLIVAN DENNIS
P SULLIVAN
NANCY A

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
188

11 BARNFIELD
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

051-
000-
011B-
002

04/20/2023 Michael Tourigny (508)759-
1110

Diane Faelten $35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
183

26 SHORE DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

050-
001-
013Z-
000

04/19/2023 Douglas Kaake 6174385445 LILLIE RAYMOND
A JR C/O BRUCE
LILLIE

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
171

59 ALEWIFE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

055-
000-
040-
015

04/14/2023 Brad Piesco 508-944-
5578

HILL CHRISTINE $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
172

60 ARBOR
RIDGE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

059-
000-
004-
014

04/14/2023 Thomas Doherty 617-964-
8383

LEGER CONRAD
W LEGER STACY
L

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
170

22 CONIFER
HILL , , Plymouth
MA 02360

078C-
227A-
022-
00CH

04/18/2023 MICHAEL
KNEELAND

781-706-
6008

Michael & Karen
Fahey

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
179

644 BURKE`S
WAY, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

097-
000-
001-
000

04/19/2023 damon roche 781 389 0741 $150.00

Gas Permit G-23-
177

16 BLOSSOM DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
325

04/17/2023 WILLIAM
MCCARTHY

508-400-
3133

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$170.00

Gas Permit G-23-
178

26 CRANBERRY
FARM RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
274

04/17/2023 WILLIAM
MCCARTHY

508-400-
3133

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$170.00

Gas Permit G-23-
173

87 BOOT POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

088-
000-
023-
003

04/18/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 ARAUJO
JONATHAN A
ARAUJO
STEPHANIE M

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
174

56 SACHEM RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

049-
001-
000B-
000E

04/18/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 BRUCE MARY
BETH RAFUSE
ANN

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
175

26 AVENUE B , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045A-
000-
071-
004

04/18/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 EMMA B
MITCHELL
REVOCAB TRUST
MITCHELL EMMA
B TR

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
176

27 ELM ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
039-
014

04/17/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

OLEARY CURLEY
ERIN CURLEY
MARTIN J III

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
166

15 FLORIDA AVE
W , , Plymouth
MA 02360

048-
054-
188-
000

04/14/2023 Brian Campbell 508-889-
6842

KELLY MICHAEL $140.00

Gas Permit G-23-
167

29 VERNON ST ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

016-
000-
022A-
001

04/14/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

ROBERT F
CORBETT
REVOCABLE TRU
CORBETT
ROBERT F TR

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
168

6
MEADOWBROOK
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

116-
000-
004-
368

04/13/2023 Mark Greeley 5087685242 $105.00

Gas Permit G-23-
169

8
MEADOWBROOK
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

116-
000-
004-
369

04/13/2023 Mark Greeley 5087685242 $105.00

Gas Permit G-23-
163

10 AERO PARK
DRIVE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

106-
000-
025E-
001

04/12/2023 Paul Perry 508-922-
9543

T+T REALTY
TRUST TAYLOR
GLEN P TR
TRIEBER STEVEN
M TR

$180.00

Gas Permit G-23-
165

16 MILLER DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

105-
000-
004-
024

04/13/2023 Stephen Roberts 5086480900 WALSH PETER G
WALSH LAUREN D

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
217

17
CHERRYWOOD
CIR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

032-
000-
032A-
016

04/26/2023 Robert Flowers 508-889-
7203

TASSINARI JASON
H TASSINARI
ANDREA

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
219

13 LIBERTY ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

032-
000-
001-
034

04/27/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

ADAMS
LAURANCE M
MOORE DONNA M

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
218

25 COTTAGE
COVE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
357A

04/27/2023 Richard McGrath 5085889025 BERGER ALAN J $35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
215

17 OSPREY LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

046-
000A-
136-
000

04/26/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

CAROLE
THORNTON

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
214

46 SUMMER ST ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

019-
000-
130-
000

04/27/2023 Robert Gillis 5089447623 ROBERTSON
LYDIA

$110.00

Gas Permit G-23-
216

14 ALDEN ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

013-
000-
052-
000

04/26/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

PERRAULT
DONALD F LIFE
ESTATE
PERRAULT ANNA
MAE LIFE ESTATE
PERRAULT
FAMILY LIVING
TRUST

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
221

23 CHATHAM RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

049-
003-
341-
000

04/26/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

CANNON JOHN F $75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
222

569 STATE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
062-
001

04/29/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 FORISH KATIA D
FORISH BARRETT
M

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
227

16 SHORE DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

050-
001-
008-
000

04/29/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 TAYLOR RICHARD
F TAYLOR
KATHLEEN P

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
220

24 LATHAM
WOOD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
122A-
024-
00LW

04/27/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

BONZ FAMILY
REVOCABLE TR
2008 BONZ
RICHARD E BONZ
MARIANNE P TRS

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
223

26 STANDING
ROCK , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077B-
000-
010-
614

04/29/2023 MICHAEL
KNEELAND

781-706-
6008

OS GOLF HOMES
LLC C/O
PINEHILLS LLC

$170.00

Gas Permit G-23-
226

41 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
492

04/27/2023 Russell Spataro 781-982-
2300

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$125.00

Gas Permit G-23-
228

1728 STATE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

052-
000-
009H-
010

04/28/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

BERNARD
MARGARET
STILEY BERNARD
EDWARD

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
229

19 - 25 FOREST
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

001-
000-
010B-
000

04/29/2023 mario tronca 6172936426 mario tronca $75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
232

14 CENTERVILLE
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

049-
003-
321-
000Z

04/28/2023 Stephen Hogan 800-645-
4328

MARTIN JEFFREY
E

$90.00

Gas Permit G-23-
206

24 MARGESON
ROW , , Plymouth
MA 02360

077C-
083A-
024-
00MR

04/24/2023 ROBERT
NORTON
AFFORDABLE
HEATING & AC

781-570-
6644

JANE ELIZABETH
TONDORF
REVOCABLE
TRUST TONDORF
JANE ELIZABETH
TR

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
207

15 SUGARBUSH
LN , , Plymouth
MA 02360

085-
000-
020-
055

04/28/2023 Richard McGrath 5085889025 SOETAN ADE $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
208

32 JAYE ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

105-
000-
005-
120

04/26/2023 Wayne Rutledge 5082953737 BRODEUR
ANDREW D
YOUNGS HILLARY
A

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
211

170 COLONY
PLACE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

102-
000-
026-
026

04/25/2023 Steven
Henriques

508-695-
3711

$240.00

Gas Permit G-23-
212

29 APRIL WAY , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

074-
000-
032-
005

04/29/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 BOUDREAU D
SCOTT

$110.00

Gas Permit G-23-
213

24 TRASK RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

050-
000-
034-
017

04/29/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 LAFRATTA PHILIP
J

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
210

24 LATHAM
WOOD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
122A-
024-
00LW

04/25/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

BONZ FAMILY
REVOCABLE TR
2008 BONZ
RICHARD E BONZ
MARIANNE P TRS

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
196

16 WEST RIDGE
TRAIL , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
050-
001

04/20/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

WILLIAM E BATES
JR AND SHARI A
BATES LIVING
TRUST BATES
WILLIAM E JR TR
BATES SHARI A
TR

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
198

22 STERLING
BLVD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

104-
016-
027-
022

04/21/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

CHERYL J
ROSCIO TRUST
ROSCIO CHERYL
J

$35.00

Gas Permit G-23-
199

56 ORCHARD
HILL DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

089-
000-
015-
005

04/21/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

TIRLIA BLAKE T
TIRLIA JESSICA C

$75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
200

6 AVENUE B , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045A-
000-
081B-
000

04/21/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

THOMAS DUFFY $75.00

Gas Permit G-23-
205

41 BRAMHALL
LANE , , Plymouth
MA 02360

026-
000-
003-
004

04/25/2023 Christopher
Chase

781-831-
0338

429 SANDWICH
LLC

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Gas Permit G-23-
204

212 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

042-
000-
007-
000

04/25/2023 Christopher
Chase

781-831-
0338

WARREN COVE
REALTY TRUST I
SIMS WILLIAM H
SIMS KIM SLATER

$105.00

Gas Permit G-23-
201

49 COMMERCE
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

103-
000-
014K-
175

04/25/2023 STEPHEN
KENNEDY

5088246556 ASHTON FAMILY
TRUST c/o CHICK-
FIL-A JAIME Q TR

$240.00

Gas Permit G-23-
203

9 CLARE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

053-
000-
027-
104

04/24/2023 Michael Pasic 774-836-
7804

STOCKDALE
BRUCE W
STOCKDALE ALIKI
PISHEV

$120.00

Gas Permit G-23-
231

122 CLIFFORD
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

042-
000-
053-
000

04/29/2023 Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.
Churchill's Oil &
Gas, Inc.

5082246536 CALLAHAN
REVOCABLE
TRUST CALLAHAN
DAVID M TR
CALLAHAN
MAUREEN ELENA
TR

$75.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
144

39 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
491

04/19/2023 Russell Spataro 781-982-
2300

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$275.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
156

133 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

014-
000-
055-
000

04/26/2023 Elroy Maxim 508-509-
1535

NORA T PERRY
TRUST PERRY
NORA T TR

$240.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
155

117
BRADSTREETE
CROSSING , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
125A-
117-
00BC

04/24/2023 Jake Henrion 508-373-
6727

NYBO LYNNE M $90.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
158

66 WOODY
NOOK , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
569

04/25/2023 Alec Pimental 5087282306 TOLL MA LAND
LIMITED
PARTNERSH C/O
TOLL BROTHER

$150.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
154

130 SHORE DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

050-
001-
063-
000

04/24/2023 NICHOLAS
TORTORA

6176889444 MADHOO YAKIN
MADHOO
MANISHA

$120.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
153

22 STERLING
BLVD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

104-
016-
027-
022

04/21/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

CHERYL J
ROSCIO TRUST
ROSCIO CHERYL
J

$35.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Plumbing Permit P-23-
152

16 WEST RIDGE
TRAIL , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

095-
000-
050-
001

04/21/2023 Scott Dunlap 508-746-
2627

WILLIAM E BATES
JR AND SHARI A
BATES LIVING
TRUST BATES
WILLIAM E JR TR
BATES SHARI A
TR

$120.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
162

24 LATHAM
WOOD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
122A-
024-
00LW

04/25/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

BONZ FAMILY
REVOCABLE TR
2008 BONZ
RICHARD E BONZ
MARIANNE P TRS

$35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
159

65 ELLISVILLE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

049-
004-
524-
000

04/25/2023 RICHARD
POOLE

781-760-
5816

LITTLEFIELD
JOANNE

$120.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
161

50 COURT
STREET, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

017-
000-
059-
000

04/27/2023 Christopher Dion 781-561-
8450

Erik Christensen $75.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
160

15 SUGARBUSH
LN , , Plymouth
MA 02360

085-
000-
020-
055

04/28/2023 Richard McGrath 5085889025 Ade Soetan $75.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
175

19 - 25 FOREST
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

001-
000-
010B-
000

04/29/2023 mario tronca 6172936426 mario tronca $110.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
172

42 -46 MAIN ST
EXT , , Plymouth
MA 02360

020-
000-
109-
000

04/29/2023 Peter Lanoue 5085236722 J M KANG LLC $150.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
170

37 INDUSTRIAL
PARK RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

102-
000-
022-
039A

04/27/2023 Christopher M
Murphy

781-706-
4682

MRL REALTY LLC $180.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
169

41 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
492

04/27/2023 Russell Spataro 781-982-
2300

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$290.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
166

26 STANDING
ROCK , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077B-
000-
010-
614

04/29/2023 MICHAEL
KNEELAND

781-706-
6008

OS GOLF HOMES
LLC C/O
PINEHILLS LLC

$335.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Plumbing Permit P-23-
164

13 LIBERTY ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

032-
000-
001-
034

04/27/2023 EDWARD RITA 774-955-
3204

ADAMS
LAURANCE M
MOORE DONNA M

$35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
165

25 COTTAGE
COVE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078D-
000-
016-
357A

04/27/2023 Richard McGrath 5085889025 BERGER ALAN J $35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
163

17
CHERRYWOOD
CIR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

032-
000-
032A-
016

04/26/2023 Robert Flowers 508-889-
7203

TASSINARI JASON
H TASSINARI
ANDREA

$35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
132

6 BLACK CAT RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

098-
000-
030F-
000

04/13/2023 Scott Liberty 5084000707 Ronald Oliveira $135.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
131

8
MEADOWBROOK
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

04/13/2023 Mark Greeley 5087685242 $290.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
130

6
MEADOWBROOK
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

116-
000-
004-
368

04/13/2023 Mark Greeley 5087685242 $290.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
128

15 FLORIDA AVE
W , , Plymouth
MA 02360

048-
054-
188-
000

04/14/2023 Brian Campbell 508-889-
6842

KELLY MICHAEL $230.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
133

55 WAGON
WHEEL RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
064B-
057

04/17/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

PIFF BARRY K $35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
135

16 BLOSSOM DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
325

04/17/2023 WILLIAM
MCCARTHY

508-400-
3133

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$305.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
134

27 ELM ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
039-
014

04/17/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

OLEARY CURLEY
ERIN CURLEY
MARTIN J III

$35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
136

26 CRANBERRY
FARM RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
274

04/17/2023 WILLIAM
MCCARTHY

508-400-
3133

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$320.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Plumbing Permit P-23-
137

35 B UNION ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
162C-
000

04/17/2023 Todd Chambers 781-789-
5444

BRUCE S PUFFER
LIVING TRUST
PUFFER BRUCE S
TR

$185.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
142

26 SHORE DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

050-
001-
013Z-
000

04/19/2023 Douglas Kaake 6174385445 LILLIE RAYMOND
A JR C/O BRUCE
LILLIE

$260.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
143

39 BRALEY LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
020-
000

04/19/2023 Jamie Costa 781-831-
0054

COSTA ANNA L
COSTA JAMES J

$75.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
140

7 LINCOLN ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

023-
000-
054-
000

04/21/2023 Gregory Hill 6179432629 James Kampper $310.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
141

5 PENICK KNOLL
, , Plymouth MA
02360

077B-
000-
010-
475

04/19/2023 RYAN OLSON 781-831-
4584

OS GOLF HOMES
LLC C/O
PINEHILLS LLC

$90.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
139

7 PAPA`S
HOLLOW , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

055-
049-
003-
007

04/18/2023 Kurt Mello 9786600867 WEINSTOCK
STEPHEN JONES
CONNIE S

$75.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
138

160 SOUTH ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
042K-
000

04/18/2023 Brian Couto 5084938299 JJEC
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$300.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
151

5 HOLBECK
CORNER , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
122A-
005-
00HC

04/21/2023 Christopher
Chase

781-831-
0338

DUNCAN
WILLARD R
DUNCAN EILEEN
M

$195.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
150

132 MANOMET
POINT RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

046-
000-
009-
006

04/20/2023 Rodney Gaskill 5084940023 KRIM JOHN W
KRIM JULIE A

$90.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
146

11 BARNFIELD
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

051-
000-
011B-
002

04/20/2023 Michael Tourigny (508)759-
1110

Diane Faelten $35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
147

7 MARC DR , 5B
Plymouth MA
02360

103-
043-
007-
005B

04/21/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

MAZZONE
RICHARD L

$35.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Plumbing Permit P-23-
148

7 MARC DR , 6B
Plymouth MA
02360

103-
043-
007-
006B

04/25/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

DILLON DANIEL J
DILLON JUDITH A

$35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
149

14 QUAKER RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

044-
006-
086-
000

04/21/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

CELLA CATHY E $75.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
114

42 INDUSTRIAL
PARK RD, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

102-
000-
028-
000

04/06/2023 STEPHEN
KENNEDY

5088246556 $210.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
117

45 RESNIK RD ,
1700 Plymouth
MA 02360

103-
014K-
172-
170O

04/12/2023 John McCormack 774-467-
6661

YANKIVER BURT J $150.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
116

39 DAVENPORT
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

074-
000-
020-
027

04/10/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

MCCLELLAN REAL
ESTATE TRUST
MCCLELLAN
JOHN J
MCCLELLAN
LOUISE A TR

$35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
118

2 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
385

04/11/2023 RYAN OLSON 781-831-
4584

PINE HILLS LLC $260.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
120

6 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
387

04/11/2023 RYAN OLSON 781-831-
4584

PINE HILLS LLC $275.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
119

4 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
386

04/11/2023 RYAN OLSON 781-831-
4584

PINE HILLS LLC $275.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
121

8 SAGEBRUSH , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077F-
000-
015-
388

04/11/2023 RYAN OLSON 781-831-
4584

PINE HILLS LLC $260.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
125

38 FLINT LOCKE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

106-
001-
016-
038

04/13/2023 MICHAEL
CASHMAN

617-347-
2438

Fred Oconnor $155.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
126

37 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
490

04/12/2023 Russell Spataro 781-982-
2300

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$290.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Plumbing Permit P-23-
124

1 PECK AVENUE,
, PLYMOUTH MA
02360

005-
000-
010-
000

04/12/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

BUTLER
DEBORAH

$35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
127

10 AERO PARK
DRIVE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

106-
000-
025E-
001

04/12/2023 Paul Perry 508-922-
9543

T+T REALTY
TRUST TAYLOR
GLEN P TR
TRIEBER STEVEN
M TR

$240.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
106

6 CUPOLA LANE
, , Plymouth MA
02360

078C-
227A-
006-
00CL

04/05/2023 Eugene Pearson 5087474109 BARBAS TRUST
BARBAS
KIMBERLY H TR
BARBAS ANDREW
D TR

$75.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
105

65 71 CORDAGE
TERR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

004-
000-
049H-
000

04/06/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

NORA T PERRY
TRUST PERRY
NORA T TR

$35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
110

47
MONTGOMERY
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

106-
000-
001-
304

04/07/2023 MICHAEL
CASHMAN

617-347-
2438

BIANCUCCI
INVESTMENT
TRUST
BIANCUCCI
MARGARET M TR

$210.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
108

110 WARREN AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

039-
000-
009D-
000

04/06/2023 Kerry Vaughn 5085642850 EEL RIVER
BEACH CLUB INC

$180.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
109

20 SUNSET AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

048-
000-
038-
001

04/06/2023 Scott Colburn 6178273322 VIDAL DARYLL A $120.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
111

32 REED AVE E ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

048-
053-
023-
000Z

04/06/2023 TODD
CONNELLY

617-816-
9974

OREGAN LIVING
TRUST OREGAN
LAWRENCE P
OREGAN JUDITH
W TR

$120.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
112

62 SEA VIEW DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

049-
004-
489-
000

04/07/2023 Andrew Marrese 781-760-
4077 ext.
_____

KHAN AMINA $105.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
107

3 BAYDEN PATH ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

072-
000-
004N-
040A

04/05/2023 Stephen
Medeiros

508-509-
7235

MILLER REALTY
TRUST MILLER
RICKY L TR

$150.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Plumbing Permit P-23-
104

53 WHITE OAK
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

085-
000-
020-
030

04/04/2023 Cory Parsons 7812430001 MOODY
IRREVOCABLE
TRUST MOODY
KRISTIN M TR

$120.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
102

4 CRANBERRY
FARM RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
263

04/04/2023 WILLIAM
MCCARTHY

508-400-
3133

EJP REDBROOK
LLC

$320.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
103

8 ROUND HILL
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

048-
049-
041-
000

04/04/2023 Rick Clayton 508-224-
6584

NOLAN WILLIAM F
JR

$305.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
100

80 SCARLET DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

121-
000-
005-
316

04/10/2023 ROBERT
COMEAU

617-697-
2765

MCLAUGHLIN
PHYLLIS A

$105.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
93

359 LUNN`S WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

123-
001P-
839-
000

04/19/2023 Michael Tourigny (508)759-
1110

SMITH WILLIAM H
JR SMITH
ELIZABETH M

$35.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
95

42 BELLEVUE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
000-
030J-
019

04/03/2023 Daniel Asquino 5083978880 METZGER SCOTT
F METZGER
REBECCA A

$105.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
88

9 OVERLOOK RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

025-
000-
027-
005

04/02/2023 Todd Brylinsky 617-513-
7393

LIBBY SUSAN M
DOHERTY HUGH
F

$105.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
97

36 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
036-
00TB

04/13/2023 John Kerns 5086125586 $290.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
98

10 WATER ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
110-
000

04/03/2023 Charles Hunter 5082457611 10 WATER
PLYMOUTH, LLC

$1,060.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
99

14 EMERSON RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

044-
006-
191-
000

04/03/2023 Kerry Vaughn 5085642850 CONLEY REALTY
TRUST CONLEY
JOHN J JR
CONLEY
PRISCILLA M TRS

$180.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
39

51 JORDAN RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

084-
000-
019B-
018

04/12/2023 KEAGAN
HENNIGAN

774-521-
6032

DAWSON ROBERT
L LIFE ESTATE
DOANE PRISCILIA
J

$35.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Plumbing Permit P-23-
67

35 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
489

04/06/2023 Russell Spataro 781-982-
2300

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$245.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
15

12 CARVER ST ,
3 Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
053B-
003

04/04/2023 JAY OSTER 617-777-
2954

ZUZARTE KARL
RODRIGUES
CYNTHIA

$150.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
38

52 DAVIS ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

015-
000-
056-
000

04/12/2023 KEAGAN
HENNIGAN

774-521-
6032

DOHERTY JOHN V
DOHERTY
SANDRA J

$105.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
75

83 MICAJAH
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

090-
000-
015-
005D

04/10/2023 David Garfield 5087261999 VINING FAMILY
TRUST VINING
RICHARD TR
VINING KAREN TR

$90.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
157

9 CLARE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

053-
000-
027-
104

04/24/2023 Michael Pasic 774-836-
7804

STOCKDALE
BRUCE W
STOCKDALE ALIKI
PISHEV

$335.00

Plumbing Permit P-23-
115

2384 STATE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

054-
000-
010-
089A

04/10/2023 Richard McGrath 508-631-
0515

SERRONI KAREN
L SERRONI
GEORGE A

$35.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
22

22 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

019-
000-
035C-
022

04/10/2023 $24,000.00 Shayna Barrett 508-291-
4590 ext. 214

J+P REALTY
TRUST
VISCARIELLO
JOHN, TR
VISCARIELLO
PASQUALE, TR

$150.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
52

9 CLARE RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

053-
000-
027-
104

04/24/2023 $45,000.00 Michael Pasic 774-836-
7804

STOCKDALE
BRUCE W
STOCKDALE ALIKI
PISHEV

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
29

16 BLOSSOM DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
325

04/04/2023 $12,500.00 MICHAEL
COSTA

774-955-
3491

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
31

39 BRALEY LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
020-
000

04/03/2023 $500.00 carl bruno 5089893232 COSTA ANNA L
COSTA JAMES J

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
30

3 MARKET
CROSSING , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
175

04/04/2023 $8,000.00 Justin Auger 617-212-
1516

MARKET
CROSSING
REALTY LLC

$150.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
32

9 OVERLOOK RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

025-
000-
027-
005

04/05/2023 $9,500.00 Robert Caudle 5083282141 LIBBY SUSAN M
DOHERTY HUGH
F

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
41

28 BENTGRASS
MIST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
357A-
028-
00BM

04/05/2023 $33,277.00 Troy Gilbert 508-737-
8747

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
42

170 COLONY
PLACE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

102-
000-
026-
026

04/07/2023 $10,000.00 Glenn Valley 781-447-
0220 ext 1

$272.25

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
38

26 BENTGRASS
MIST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
357A-
026-
00BM

04/05/2023 $33,276.00 Troy Gilbert 508-737-
8747

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
33

8 VERBENA DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
453

04/05/2023 $6,500.00 Justin Lodge 508-923-
4702

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
34

6 VERBENA DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
454

04/05/2023 $6,500.00 Justin Lodge 508-923-
4702

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
35

20 WISTERIA RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
464

04/05/2023 $6,500.00 Justin Lodge 508-923-
4702

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
36

14 WISTERIA RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
461

04/05/2023 $6,499.00 Justin Lodge 508-923-
4702

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
37

49 WISTERIA RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
445

04/05/2023 $6,500.00 Justin Lodge 508-923-
4702

VALLE
REDBROOK LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
40

30 BENTGRASS
MIST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
357A-
030-
00BM

04/05/2023 $33,277.00 Troy Gilbert 508-737-
8747

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
39

32 BENTGRASS
MIST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
357A-
032-
00BM

04/05/2023 $33,277.00 Troy Gilbert 508-737-
8747

$100.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
45

24 CRANBERRY
FARM RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
273

04/11/2023 $14,000.00 MICHAEL
COSTA

774-955-
3491

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
46

17 BLOSSOM DR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
307

04/11/2023 $14,000.00 MICHAEL
COSTA

774-955-
3491

EJP REDBROOK
LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
47

7 BLOSSOM DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
303

04/12/2023 $14,000.00 MICHAEL
COSTA

774-955-
3491

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
44

11 WELLINGTON
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

044-
006-
076-
000

04/11/2023 $15,000.00 Kenneth StClair 7815886015 CALHOUN JOHN C
JR CALHOUN
SALLY S

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
43

22 CRANBERRY
FARM RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

117-
000-
004-
272

04/07/2023 $12,500.00 MICHAEL
COSTA

774-955-
3491

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
48

26 MARTIN CIR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

077C-
083A-
026-
00MC

04/27/2023 $15,900.00 david casey 5085807753 26 MARTIN
CIRCLE REALTY
TRUST WEISS
STEPHEN A TR

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
59

140 SAMOSET
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

101-
000-
008B-
000

04/27/2023 $116,000.00 Joe Papasodero 5084650739 PB+C SERIES LLC $363.80

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
55

103 TAMARACK
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

056-
000-
023D-
000

04/26/2023 $20,000.00 Michael
Boncariewski

508 559 4983 KATZEW FAMILY
HOLDING TRUST
KATZEW JAN D
KATZEW ALANE S
TRS

$100.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
49

49 COMMERCE
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

103-
000-
014K-
175

04/21/2023 $6,600.00 STEPHEN
KENNEDY

5088246556 ASHTON FAMILY
TRUST c/o CHICK-
FIL-A JAIME Q TR

$150.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
50

160 SOUTH ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
042K-
000

04/25/2023 $9,000.00 Andrew Xenakis 5089478628 JJEC
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$150.00

Sheet Metal Permit SM-23-
51

59 UNION ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

023-
000-
025-
000

04/21/2023 $32,000.00 Franklin garcia 6175717666 RATTI DIANNE
FALCONI

$100.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
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Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Solar Permit SOL-
23-37

111 NATHAN LN ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

123-
001P-
1158-
000

04/21/2023 INSTALL (24) TWENTY-
FOUR ROOF-
MOUNTED SOLAR
PANELS ( 71" X 40") @ 9
KW/DC AND
ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT.

$5,076.00 Steve Kelly 978-793-
7881

BESTICK, EARLE $614.90

Solar Permit SOL-
23-34

44 CITATION DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

063-
000-
017-
033

04/21/2023 Install (28) TWENTY-
EIGHT roof top solar PV
system rated @ 11.2 kW
(74" X 41") and (2) two
Tesla Powerwalls rated
@ 13.5kWh each, in
attached garage.

$43,000.00 Tesla Energy 781-635-
1030

PENNINO JOSHUA
J PENNINO
JESSICA FAITH

$768.30

Solar Permit SOL-
23-31

809 LONG POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

064-
000-
010-
016

04/12/2023 INSTALL (25) TWENTY-
FIVE ROOF-MOUNTED
SOLAR PANELS (74" X
41") @ 10.00 KW/DC
AND ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT.

$31,999.00 Venture Home
Solar LLC

860-406-
2434

MAZZAMURRO
DONNA M

$686.40

Solar Permit SOL-
23-20

20 DAWN`S
LIGHT , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
545

04/20/2023 INSTALL (30) THIRTY
ROOF MOUNTED
SOLAR PANELS (74" X
41") @ 10.95 KW/DC.

$50,556.00 Cheney Brand 6175003938 HIGHUM JAMES
COLE MARIAN

$822.90

Solar Permit SOL-
23-23

33 CANNON RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

085-
000-
015-
002

04/11/2023 INSTALL (38) THIRTY-
EIGHT ROOF-
MOUNTED SOLAR
PANELS (69" X 43") @
14.82 KW/DC AND
ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT.

$8,359.00 Steve Kelly 978-793-
7881

PATTERSON
ROBERT City
PLYMOUTH
PENNICOTT
JADEINE

$1,016.60

Solar Permit SOL-
23-17

27 SLEEPY
HOLLOW DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

100-
000-
039-
012

04/05/2023 INSTALL (26) ROOF-
MOUNTED SOLAR
PANELS (74" X 41") @
10.140 KW/DC AND
ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT- SINGLE
FAMILY -RESIDENTIAL

$19,063.00 Steve Kelly 978-793-
7881

MORRISON
LAWRENCE C
MORRISON RUTH
H

$695.50

Solar Permit SOL-
23-13

147 COLLEGE
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

086-
000-
002H-
000

04/12/2023 Install a Tesla solar roof
(533 sq ft) rated at
7.272kW. Install 1 Tesla
powerwall rated @
13.5kWh, on exterior of
home.- single family -
residential

$91,000.00 Tesla Energy 781-635-
1030

PHILLIPPINO-
DEMORANVILLE
FAM LIVING
TRUST
PHILLIPPINO
JOSEPH E
DEMORANVILLE
VICTORIA E

$692.90



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Solar Permit SOL-
23-14

55 PEBBLE
BEACH DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077A-
000-
006-
072

04/10/2023 Install (18) eighteen roof
top solar PV system
rated @ 7.2kW 18 panels
(74" x 41"). Install (1) one
Tesla Powerwall rated @
13.5kWh, on exterior of
home - SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL

$30,000.00 Tesla Energy 781-635-
1030

CUREWITZ
KENNETH M
CUREWITZ
PAMELA J

$128.70

Solar Permit SOL-
23-19

359 LUNN`S WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

123-
001P-
839-
000

04/19/2023 INSTALL (21) TWENTY-
ONE ROOF-MOUNTED
SOLAR PANELS (69" X
41") @ 8.190 KW/DC
AND ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT- SINGLE
FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

$153,976.00 Steve Kelly 978-793-
7881

SMITH WILLIAM H
JR SMITH
ELIZABETH M

$561.60

Solar Permit SOL-
23-25

64 PALMER RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

096-
000-
019-
110

04/12/2023 INSTALL (29) TWENTY-
NINE ROOF-MOUNTED
SOLAR PANELS (74" X
41") @ 11.60 KW/DC
AND ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT.

$42,340.00 Venture Home
Solar LLC

860-406-
2434

GIVEN RUBY $795.60

Solar Permit SOL-
23-24

16 WHITE OAK
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

085-
000-
020-
007

04/20/2023 INSTALL SEVENTEEN
(17) ROOF MOUNTED
SOLAR PANELS @
6.885 KW

$31,000.00 Bruce Junior 5082910007 KEHOE JULIE
MORGAN JUDITH

$466.70

Swimming Pool Permit SP-23-
5

25 DAWN`S
LIGHT , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
553

04/04/2023 INSTALL 20' X 40'
GUNITE INGROUND
POOL (190582,
Z20230268)

$85,000.00 Glenn MacKenzie 774-238-
0080

DOYLE MARK C
WALTERS BETH A

$200.00

Swimming Pool Permit SP-23-
8

50 BAY SHORE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

043-
000A-
011-
000Z

04/20/2023 DEMO EXISTING
INGROUND POOL AND
INSTALL NEW
INGROUND VINYL
POOL 16' X 32' (Z-23-
132)

$22,000.00 Manuel Ponte 7743193252 WENGENDER
PAUL
WENGENDER
SHARMIN

$200.00

Swimming Pool Permit SP-23-
7

58 PIONEER
TRAIL , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

122-
009-
1311-
000

04/20/2023 INSTALL INGROUND
VINYL POOL 16' X 32'
(Z-23-131)

$16,000.00 Manuel Ponte 7743193252 KIRRANE DAVID
KIRRANE SUSAN
MEREDITH

$200.00

Swimming Pool Permit SP-23-
6

66 A WARREN
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

037-
000-
001A-
000

04/14/2023 INSTALL 18' X 38'
GUNITE INGROUND
POOL AND 7' X 7'
GUNITE SPA

$65,000.00 Richard Benoit 978-375-
0693

SPENCER
REALTY TRUST
2021

$200.00

Swimming Pool Permit SP-23-
13

27 SWEET
AMANDA`S WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
028A-
015

04/27/2023 INSTALL A 16' X 36'
INGROUND VINYL
LINED SWIMMING
POOL (Z-23-172)

$20,000.00 Wesley Pecor 774-269-
2379

BILUNAS AMY E $200.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
173

291 CARVER RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

107-
000-
059-
000

04/26/2023 15x26 Above ground
pool

David Smith 508-789-
9263

SMITH DAVID C $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
168

14 MANOMET AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

048-
049-
034A-
000Z

04/28/2023 POST-FACO:
DEMOLISH 1.5' X 7'
BUMPOUT WINDOW
BAY. CONSTRUCT 2' X
8' BUMPOUT BAY
WINDOW AND
OVERHANG.

RONA LABAN 781-264-
1083

LABAN RONA $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
178

4 PLAZA WAY, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

104-
000-
014K-
153

04/28/2023 INSTALL (1) ONE
TEMPORARY HIRING
FREESTANDING SIGN
6' X 4' (24SF) "NOW
HIRING" AND (2) TWO
TEMPORARY HIRING
FACADE SIGNS 10' X 4'
(40SF) "NOW HIRING
ALL POSITIONS, APPLY
ONLINE." NOT TO
EXCEED A PERIOD OF
(3) THREE MONTHS.

Jake Besong 6035062975 Charter Foods $50.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
194

105
BRENTWOOD
CIR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

045-
000-
081-
023

04/26/2023 21' Above ground
swimming pool

Denis Sheahan 6316801262 HOOLEY COLIN M
HOOLEY SYBILLE

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
164

11 RICHARD`S
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

102-
000-
012E-
015B

04/18/2023 CONSTRUCT
CONNECTING
DOORWAY BETWEEN
UNIT 8 AND 9 FOR
EXISTING MARIJUANA
ESTABLISHMENT.
SUBJECT TO THE
CONDITIONS OF
SPECIAL PERMIT CASE
#4082 AND THE
POLICE DEPARTMENT
LETTER DATED
3/15/2O23.

Craig Lovett 7817331643 11 RICHARDS
ROAD LLC

$100.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
158

49 MAYFLOWER
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
000-
002-
648

04/28/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
DECK. CONSTRUCT 2-
STORY ADDITION 30' X
16'; DECK 36' X 9', 19' X
5' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE. SUBJECT TO
THE CONDITIONS OF
SPECIAL PERMIT CASE
#4084 AND
CONSERVATION
COMMISSION
CONDITIONS.

JASON STUDER 508-944-
7628

LIM-WATSON
MICHELLE Z
WATSON
CHRISTOPHER

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
157

53 STANDISH AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

013-
000-
032F-
000

04/28/2023 DEMOLISH 16' X 12'
DECK. CONSTRUCT 16'
X 16' PERGOLA AND 16'
X 16' PATIO. BUILDING
PERMIT REQUIRED.

Ellen Bidlack 5084558386 BIDLACK
DOUGLAS S
BIDLACK ELLEN P

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
155

46 PEBBLE
BEACH DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

077A-
000-
006-
091

04/28/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
50' X 36'; ATTACHED 2-
CAR GARAGE 24' X 24';
FRONT PORCH 5' X 12'
WITH (2) TWO STEPS
TO GRADE; REAR
DECK 22' X 18' WITH
3.5' X 3.5' LANDING
AND 3.5' WIDE STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B581.

Mark Ridder 5089-958-
8089

LONG POND
GOLF CORP

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
172

27 SWEET
AMANDA`S WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
028A-
015

04/26/2023 16x36 In ground
swimming pool

Wesley Pecor 774-269-
2379

BILUNAS AMY E $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
190

118 LONG POND
RD , 200Plymouth
MA 02360

04/24/2023 Continuation of existing
use, medical

Lorna Dwyer 781-261-
4780

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
138

4 CEDARHILL
PARK DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

055-
000-
037A-
002

04/12/2023 SPECIAL PERMIT
REQUIRED PER
SECTION 205-2 USE
TABLE TO CONSTRUCT
A COMMUNICATION
TOWER AND PER
DIMENSIONAL TABLE
TO WAIVE MAXIMUM
HEIGHT OF A
STRUCTURE.

Francis Parisi 4014478500 TIMELESS
ADVANCES, LLC

$100.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
136

5
COBBLESTONE ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
504

04/11/2023 CONSTRUCT 2ND
STORY ADDITION 9.5' X
10' ABOVE EXISTING
GARAGE. NO CHANGE
TO FOOTPRINT.
SUBJECT TO THE
CONDITIONS OF
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

william
wennerberg

781 291 1773 DROBNIS
RICHARD S
GREEN
PRISCILLA

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
134

27 HILLTOP AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
039-
316

04/11/2023 CONSTRUCT 12' X 12'
SHED (144 SF). MUST
MAINTAIN 10' MINIMUM
SIDE AND REAR
SETBACKS.

Donna McGoff
Pagliarani

508-942-
0911

PAGLIARANI
DONNA M

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
142

2 BYRON CT , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

106-
000-
001-
165

04/14/2023 ALLOWED USE - HOME
OFFICE "PRACTICALLY
PERFECT VACATIONS,
INC" SUBJECT TO THE
ATTACHED HOME
OCCUPATION
REQUIREMENTS.

Jennifer StGelais 5082873412 ST GELAIS
SAMUEL ST
GELAIS JENNIFER
A

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
141

43 CLIFFORD RD
, , Plymouth MA
02360

047-
000-
038-
000

04/13/2023 CONSTRUCT 1-STORY
ADDITION TO PRIMARY
DWELLING 6.5' X 10'
WITH 5' X 10' DECK; 1-
STORY ADDITION 8' X
12' WITH 12' X 26' WITH
5' X 5' LANDING AND
STEPS TO GRADE;
CONVERT BULKHEAD
TO 5' X 20' COVERED
RAMP. SUBJECT TO
CONSERVATION
COMMISSION
CONDITIONS AND
SPECIAL PERMIT CASE
#4083.

Chris Sanderson 508-746-
6060

MILEY DANIEL H
JR

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
139

77 JORDAN RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

079-
000-
001-
031

04/14/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 10' X 20'
SHED; 16' X 16' REAR
DECK WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; 6' X 8'
LANDING.

BRIAN
MADDOCK

508-746-
5737

MADDOCK BRIAN
P MADDOCK
LAUREN NICOLE

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
140

97 HALFWAY
POND RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

069-
000-
056-
012

04/18/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 1.5 STORY
BOATHOUSE 24' X 16';
LANDING 6.5' X 3' WITH
STEPS TO GRADE;
SCREEN PORCH 24' X
8' WITH DECK ABOVE;
BOULDER RETAINING
WALL <4' IN HEIGHT
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE. SUBJECT TO
THE ATTACHED
CONSERVATION
COMMISSION
CONDITIONS. NOT TO
BE USED FOR LIVING
SPACE - DEED
RESTRICTION
REQUIRED.

Chris Sanderson 508-746-
6060

HOWE FAMILY
TRUST THE
HOWE SUSAN
THEURKAUF
HOWE RICHARD
WARREN JR

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
144

558 WAREHAM
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

120-
000-
001-
064

04/28/2023 PARCEL 120-000-001-
064 IS A BUILDABLE
LOT SUBJECT TO
BEING COMBINED
WITH PARCEL 120-000-
001-065.
RECONSTRUCTION
PERIOD AFTER
INVOLUNTARY
DESTRUCTION IS
VALID FROM 2/23/2023
TO 2/23/2025 PER
ZONING BYLAW
SECTION 203-9.F,
AFTERWHICH
PROTECTED STATUS
IS LOST.

Perkins Electrical
Construction
Perkins

6178273568 JOSEPH RODNEY
W JOSEPH
RUMIKO A

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
143

15 RICHARD`S
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

102-
000-
022-
021

04/18/2023 ALLOWED USE -
OFFICE FOR
"PLYMOUTH
INDEPENDENT".

Patrick Flaherty 508-927-
2754

LUCKY EGG LLC $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
145

40 PINEHILLS DR
, 1402Plymouth
MA 02360

04/14/2023 ALLOWED USE - HOME
OFFICE "LISA
COURTNEY DESIGNS".
SUBJECT TO THE
ATTACHED HOME
OCCUPATION
REQUIREMENTS.

LISA
COURTNEY

617-947-
0620

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl
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Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
146

1559 STATE RD ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

050-
000-
004D-
003

04/14/2023 ALLOWED USE - HOME
OFFICE "TLD HOME
SOLUTIONS LLC".
SUBJECT TO THE
ATTACHED HOME
OCCUPATION
REQUIREMENTS.

David Wilcox 7746064944 WILCOX DAVID J
JR

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
148

227 LONG POND
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

084-
000-
010-
004

04/18/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
DETACHED GARAGE.
CONSTRUCT 30' X 30'
DETACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE IN SAME
LOCATION; SECOND
FLOOR ADDITION TO
EXISTING HOUSE 22.6'
X 31.7'; COVERED
PORCH 6.5' X 14.2'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
28' X 17.5' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO HISTORIC DISTRICT
COMMISSION
APPROVAL 3/16/2016
AND THE ATTACHED
CONSERVATION
COMMISSION
CONDITIONS.

Shadi Alallam 6172714567 ALALLAM SHADI $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
151

8 CARVER ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
077-
000

04/25/2023 CONSTRUCT SIDE
ADDITION FOR
HANDICAP LIFT.
ALLOWED USE
RESTAURANT SPACE -
MAX ONE HUNDRED
AND FIFTY (150)
SEATS. PARKING FUND
PAYMENT OF $5,500
REQUIRED PRIOR TO
ISUANCE OF A
BUILDING PERMIT.
SUBJECT TO ALL
LOCAL AND STATE
CODES. HSITORIC
COMMISSION CASE 23-
07

Kevin Bernardo 5089651632 WILD GOOSE
DEVELOPMENT
LLC EDWARD R
GATES,
MANAGER

$100.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
153

55 COMMERCE
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

103-
000-
014K-
186

04/18/2023 CONTINUATION OF
EXISTING USE - "BE
LIGHT" - CHAIR
RENTAL.

Bethany Edwards 781-702-
0083

EKC REALTY LLC $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
154

235 BILLINGTON
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

100-
000-
011A-
000

04/18/2023 CONSTRUCT 4' X 10'
LANDING WITH STEPS
TO GRADE.

Stephen Hill 781-588-
7028

HILL STEPHEN C $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
152

47 JANEBAR CIR
, , Plymouth MA
02360

056-
000-
051-
022

04/18/2023 CONSTRUCT REAR 12'
X 12' DECK WITH 4' X 4'
LANDING AND
HANDICAP ACCESS
RAMP TO GRADE.
BUILDING PERMIT
REQUIRED.

Walaci Machado 508-360-
5110

NICHOLLS
STEPHEN E

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-88 41 ARBORETUM
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

045-
000-
002-
019

04/10/2023 CONSTRUCT 8' X 15'
SHED (120SF). MUST
MAINTAIN 10' MINIMUM
SIDE SETBACK.

Roman
Dombrowski

5089582186 DOMBROWSKI
ROMAN EVANS
ASHLEY E

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-87 36 SHOPS AT 5
WAY, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

083-
000-
003C-
002

04/04/2023 INSTALL TEMPORARY
32' X 8'
CONSTRUCTION
TRAILER. NOT TO
EXCEED A PERIOD OF
SIX (6) MONTHS.
(A20230507)

Anthony Raei 7812308137 Plymouth Exit 5
phase 2LLC c/o
New England
Development

$100.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-85 55 COMMERCE
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

103-
000-
014K-
186

04/07/2023 CONTINUATION OF
EXISTING USE "THE
COLOR HOUSE" -
CHAIR RENTAL.

Julia Clancy 7742818400 EKC REALTY LLC $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-90 62 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
331A-
062-
00TB

04/03/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
16' X 30', 18' X 54', 14' X
18', 8' X 12.5';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
REAR DECK 18' X 12';
FRONT PORCH 6' X 20',
4' X 8'; SIDE PORCH 5.5'
X 8'. SUBJECT TO THE
CONDITIONS OF
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-89 44 MAIN ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

019-
000-
044A-
000

04/07/2023 ALLOWED USE -
RETAIL "CRAFT BEER
CELLAR". (SEE
Z20221230)

Tatum Stewart 508-927-
2789

2444 MAIN LLC $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
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Zoning Permit Z-23-91 64 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
331A-
064-
00TB

04/03/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
10.5' X 15', 32' X 27.5',
19' X 30'; ATTACHED 2-
CAR GARAGE 23' X 23';
REAR DECK 16' X 12'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; FRONT
PORCH 4' X 5' WITH
STEPS TO GRADE;
SIDE PORCH 4' X 4'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE. SUBJECT TO
THE CONDITIONS OF
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-92 60 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
331A-
060-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
10.5' X 15', 32' X 27.5',
19' X 29'; ATTACHED 2-
CAR GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 4' X 5'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; SIDE PORCH 4'
X 4' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 17' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-93 58 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
331A-
058-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
14.5' X 31', 16' X 22', 15'
X 34', 10' X 9';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 6' X 20'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 22' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
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Zoning Permit Z-23-94 56 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
331A-
056-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
10.5' X 15', 28' X 32', 19'
X 29'; ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 4' X 5'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; SIDE PORCH 4'
X 4' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 17' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-95 54 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
331A-
054-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
15' X 15.5', 17' X 38', 16'
X 20', 24' X 33', 13' X 23';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 6' X 20'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 22' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
104

66 CAPE COD AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

048-
053-
063-
000

04/06/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
PORCH AND DECK.
CONSTRUCT 1-STORY
ADDITION 20' X 9'; 2-
STORY ADDITION 17.9'
X 33'; PORCH 8.5' X
29.5' WITH <3' HIGH
STEP TO GRADE;
PORCH 6' X 14' WITH
STEPS TO GRADE <3'
HIGH; BULKHEAD 5.3' X
6.5'.

Kevin Flaherty 508-747-
2425

PROULE DAVID W $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
105

50 NAUTICAL
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

050-
000-
037-
075

04/06/2023 CONSTRUCT 2-STORY
ADDITION 28' X 22'
WITH FIRST FLOOR
619SF IN-LAW SUITE
AND SECOND FLOOR
LIVING SPACE. TITLE V
IN-LAW DEED
RESTRICTION
REQUIRED.

Mike Freeland 7743604316 HACKETT
ROBERT P
HACKETT TANYA

$75.00



April 2023
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Zoning Permit Z-23-96 50 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
050-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
16' X 14', 16' X 34', 18' X
20'; 18' X 33.5', 7' X 14';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 6' X 20',
4' X 8' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; SIDE PORCH
5.5' X 8' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE; REAR
DECK 12' X 18' WITH
STEPS TO GRADE.
SUBJECT TO THE
CONDITIONS OF
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-97 52 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
052-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
10.5' X 15', 27.5' X 30',
21' X 29'; ATTACHED 2-
CAR GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 4' X 5'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; SIDE PORCH 4'
X 4' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 17' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-98 59 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
330A-
059-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
15.5' X 15', 17' X 38.8',
16' X 44', 30' X 37';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 6' X 20'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 22' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE; BULKHEAD
4.5' X 6.5'. SUBJECT TO
THE CONDITIONS OF
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-99 57 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
330A-
057-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
13' X 23', 26.5' X 24', 16'
X 20', 38' X 17', 15' X
15.5'; ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 6' X 20'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 22' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
100

55 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
330A-
055-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
10.5' X 15', 28' X 32', 29'
X 19'; ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 4' X 5'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; SIDE PORCH 4'
X 4' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 17' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
101

53 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
330A-
053-
00TB

04/11/2023 Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
102

51 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
051-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
10.5' X 15', 28' X 32', 29'
X 19'; ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 4' X 5'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; SIDE PORCH 4'
X 4' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 17' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
103

49 TINKER`S
BLUFF, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

078C-
329A-
049-
00TB

04/04/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
15' X 15.5', 17' X 38', 16'
X 20', 24' X 33';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
FRONT PORCH 6' X 20'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 22'. SUBJECT TO
THE CONDITIONS OF
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Daniel Almas 5083268794 $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
107

10 TOWERING
TREES RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
505

04/06/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 1-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
32' X 38.8', 28' X 20.8', 6'
X 13', 8' X 15';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 22' X 22';
SUNROOM 12' X 15';
FRONT PORCH 6' X 25',
4' X 8' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
12' X 13' WITH 4' X 4'
LANDING AND STEPS
TO GRADE. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF PLANNING BOARD
LETTER DATED
3/23/2023 AND
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B543.

Kevin Flaherty 508-747-
2425

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-44 16 SAVIN RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

075-
000-
005-
041

04/14/2023 CONSTRUCT 2-STORY
ADDITION 42.5' X 9', 10'
X 10'; FRONT DECK 10'
X 4' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; REAR DECK
10' X 10' WITH STEPS
TO GRADE; LANDING 8'
X 5' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; RELOCATE
EXISTING BULKHEAD.

Chris Sanderson 508-746-
6060

SWARTZ NEAL I
SWARTZ
PATRICIA A

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
109

34 LOTUS DR , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
499

04/06/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
32' X 38.8', 20.8' X 28', 6'
X 13', 8' X 15';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 22' X 22';
PORCH 6' X 25', 4' X 8'
WITH STEP TO GRADE;
SUNROOM 12' X 15';
REAR DECK 12' X 13'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE; BULKHEAD 5.3'
X 6.3'. SUBJECT TO
THE CONDITIONS OF
THE PLANNING BOARD
LETTER DATED 3-23-
2023 AND SUBDIVISION
PLAN B543.

Kevin Flaherty 508-747-
2425

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
112

15
SCREENHOUSE
LANE , , Plymouth
MA 02360

121-
000-
002-
031

04/06/2023 CONSTRUCT 10' X 12'
GREENHOUSE (120SF).

Linda Barron 781-985-
6372

BARRON
CHARLES P
BARRON LINDA M

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
110

275 COLONY
PLACE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

104-
000-
026-
037

04/07/2023 ALLOWED
TEMPORARY
OUTDOOR DINING FOR
"OCHO CAFE" WITH 40
SEATS.

Sergo Barragan
Pelayo

623-695-
8511

RAINIER COLONY
PLACE
ACQUISITIONS
LLC C/O RAINIER
COMPANIES

$100.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
111

6 CAROLYN DR ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

074-
000-
038-
003

04/06/2023 ALLOWED USE - HOME
OFFICE "JAMES
DUPUIS DBA DUPUIS
PLUMBING AND
HEATING". SUBJECT
TO THE ATTACHED
HOME OCCUPATION
REQUIREMENTS.

JAMES DUPUIS 5083267533 DUPUIS JAMES M
DUPUIS LISA A

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
106

20 TOWERING
TREES RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

115-
000-
001-
500

04/06/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
44' X 44', 6' X 13.5';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 22.5' X 22.5';
SUNROOM 12' X 14.5';
PORCH 6' X 8.5' WITH
STEP TO GRADE;
REAR DECK 12' X 12'
WITH STEPS TO
GRADE. SUBJECT TO
THE CONDITIONS OF
THE PLANNING BOARD
LETTER DATED
3/23/2023 AND
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B543.

Kevin Flaherty 508-747-
2425

ADM AGAWAM
DEVELOPMENT
LLC

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-86 38 STANDISH AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

030-
000-
037-
000

04/03/2023 CONSTRUCT 2-STORY
ADDITION 12' X 20' AND
LESS THAN 35' HEIGHT.

Ian Hager 508-209-
8772

PETTINGER
ERICA L TIDD
ANDREW C

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-51 30 TOWN
WHARF , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

014A-
000-
014-
000

04/04/2023 SPECIAL PERMIT
REQUIRED PER
SECTION 203-8.J AND
PER SECTION 203-8.K
TO ELIMINATE OFF-
STREET PARKING FOR
OUTDOOR SEATING.

Clyde Brini 508-942-
7410

CABBYSHACK INC $100.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
122

176 ROCKY HILL
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

043-
000-
014-
000

04/14/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 24' X 36'. FOR
RESIDENTIAL USE
ONLY.

Ian Hager 508-209-
8772

STORCH MARY
EF

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-18 25 PLAZA WAY , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

104-
000-
026-
032

04/10/2023 INSTALL ONE (1)
FREESTANDING SIGN
43" X 116" (35SF)
"HANOVER COLONY
PLACE" WITH HALO
CHANNEL LIGHTING;
ONE (1) FACADE SIGN
17" X 256" (30SF)
HANOVER COLONY
PLACE. NO INTERNAL
LIGHTING - ALL LIGHT
MUST SHINE DOWN.
SUBJECT TO THE
CONDITIONS OF
SPECIAL PERMIT CASE
#3970. (BUILDING #1)

HEATHER
DUDKO

508-612-
6954 ext.
_____

USHAN COLONY
PLACE
PROPERTY
OWERN LLC

$100.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-20 66 A WARREN
AV , , Plymouth
MA 02360

037-
000-
001A-
000

04/07/2023 INSTALL 18' X 38'
INGROUND POOL AND
7' X 7' HOT TUB.

Richard Benoit 978-375-
0693

SPENCER
REALTY TRUST
2021

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-82 50 CAPE COD AV
, , Plymouth MA
02360

048-
053-
070-
000

04/04/2023 CONVERT EXISTING 3-
SEASON ROOMS 8' X
20', 9' X 20' TO LIVING
SPACE. NO CHANGE
TO FOOTPRINT.

JOHN BROOKS 617-201-
9870

BROOKS JOHN P
BROOKS JEAN M

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-83 59 CLIFF ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

036-
000-
009B-
002

04/03/2023 ALLOWED USE - HOME
OFFICE “UNITED
ELECTRIC”. SUBJECT
TO THE ATTACHED
HOME OCCUPATION
REQUIREMENTS.

MATTHEW
PELTIER

508-280-
0580

PELTIER
MATTHEW R

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-84 79 SANDY
BEACH RD , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

120-
000-
001-
118

04/03/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 24' X 24' WITH
BREEZEWAY 14.7' X
4.5' AND LIVING SPACE
ABOVE. SUBJECT TO
THE ATTACHED
CONSERVATION
COMMISSION
REQUIREMENTS.
(RENEWAL OF
Z20201373)

ZONIA
QUENTAL

781-640-
5978

QUENTAL ZONIA $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-80 4 MARY B LN , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

083-
000-
013-
019

04/03/2023 SPECIAL PERMITED
REQUIRED PER
SECTION 203-16 TO
OPERATE A
MARIJUANA DELIVERY
ESTABLISHMENT.

Ethan Felleman 6179535883 MARY B
PLYMOUTH LLC

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-81 17 RIVER RUN
WAY, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

111-
000-
001C-
012

04/06/2023 SPECIAL PERMIT
REQUIRED PER
SECTION 205-2 USE
TABLE TO CONSTRUCT
A COMMUNICATION
TOWER AND PER
DIMENSIONAL TABLE
TO WAIVE MAXIMUM
HEIGHT OF A
STRUCTURE.

Kevin Fadden 781-361-
2253

$100.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-70 10 SKIPPING
STONE , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

078B-
000-
011-
250

04/05/2023 CONSTRUCT REAR
DECK EXTENSION 19' X
3.4' WITH STEPS TO
3.4' X 6.8' LANDING
AND STEPS TO
GRADE. MUST
MAINTAIN REAR 20'
OPEN SPACE
SETBACK. SUBJECT
TO THE CONDITIONS
OF SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Patrick Caruso 7813088006 CARUSO PATRICK $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-75 43
MONTGOMERY
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

106-
000-
001-
306

04/07/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 1-STORY
25' X 35' GARAGE. FOR
RESIDENTIAL USE
ONLY. 15' MINIMUM
SIDE SETBACK
REQUIRED.

Bobby Trepanier 5082548672 TREPANIER
ROBERT F

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-68 38 BENTGRASS
MIST, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
357A-
038-
00BM

04/05/2023 CONSTRUCT
ATTACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
23' X 37', 10' X 24', 16' X
20', 17' X 38', 15' X 15';
ATTACHED 2-CAR
GARAGE 23' X 23';
COVERED SIDE
PORCH 7' X 7' WITH
STEPS TO GRADE;
COVERED SCREEN
PORCH 22' X 12' WITH
STEPS TO GRADE.
SUBJECT TO THE
CONDITIONS OF
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

Bentgrass
Development
LLC Howell

508-509-
0836

Bentgrass
Development LLC

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
131

58 PIONEER
TRAIL , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

122-
009-
1311-
000

04/12/2023 INSTALL 16' X 32' IN-
GROUND SWIMMING
POOL.

Manuel Ponte 7743193252 KIRRANE DAVID
KIRRANE SUSAN
MEREDITH

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
132

50 BAY SHORE
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

043-
000A-
011-
000Z

04/11/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
IN-GROUND POOL.
CONSTRUCT IN-
GROUND POOL 16' X
32' IN SAME LOCATION.

Manuel Ponte 7743193252 WENGENDER
PAUL
WENGENDER
SHARMIN

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
133

22 COURT ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

019-
000-
035C-
022

04/14/2023 ALLOWED USE -
INSTALL WALK-UP
SERVICE WINDOW
ALONG SOUTH
RUSSEL STREET FOR
"GUNTHER TOOTIES".
SUBJECT TO HISTORIC
DISTRICT
COMMISSION
APPROVAL CASE #22-
34.

PAUL
RODRIGUES

781-264-
2743

J+P REALTY
TRUST
VISCARIELLO
JOHN, TR
VISCARIELLO
PASQUALE, TR

$100.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
130

27 CENTENNIAL
ST , , Plymouth
MA 02360

009-
000-
032D-
000

04/11/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
FRONT COVERED
PORCH. CONSTRUCT
FRONT COVERED
PORCH 5' X 20', 5' X 25'
WITH FRONT AND SIDE
STEPS TO GRADE.

Kathleen
Gecawich

4018620781 27 CENTENNIAL
STREET REAL
ESTATE TRUST
DESIMONE
EDWARD R TR
GECAWICH
KATHLEEN M TR

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
128

56 JASON`S LN ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

085-
000-
020-
205

04/12/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 30' X 50'
GARAGE. FOR
RESIDENTIAL USE
ONLY - SUBJECT TO
THE ATTACHED
ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE DEED
RESTRICTIONS.

Geoffrey Martel 5083228217 MARTEL
GEOFFREY R
MARTEL SUSAN M

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
127

114 WATER
STREET, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

017-
000-
133B-
000

04/12/2023 ALLOWED USE - PAID
PARKING LOT "72
DEGREES PARKING".
SIGNS REQUIRE
HISTORIC DISTRICT
COMMISSION AND
ZONING APPROVAL.

Eric Fultz 17819102041 Lulu Tsai - Harbour
Place LLC

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
125

11 WINDY HILL
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

084-
000-
028-
012A

04/11/2023 CONSTRUCT 2ND
FLOOR ROOF DORMER
10' X 18'. NO CHANGE
TO FOOTPRINT OR
HEIGHT.

Sean Murphy 16179219515 LAURENCE RITA
G HUGHES
MARIANNE

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
126

14 MENOTOMY
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

054-
000-
010-
060

04/18/2023 CONSTRUCT 10' X 12'
REAR DECK WITH
STEPS TO GRADE.

Frank Elwood 7818002713 MIRZA HADY
FOURNIER
CARLYNE

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
124

59 UNION ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

023-
000-
025-
000

04/10/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
FRONT PORCH.
CONSTRUCT PORCH 8'
X 29' WITH STEPS TO
GRADE AND NO
CHANGE TO
FOOTPRINT.

Pat Hoban 7815621325 RATTI DIANNE
FALCONI

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
123

459 LUNN`S WAY
, , Plymouth MA
02360

122-
010P-
1169-
000

04/10/2023 CONSTRUCT 12' X 16'
SHED (192 SF).

Joseph Detrani 7744542694 DETRANI JOSEPH
R SHULTZ JAMIE L

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
118

5 PARK AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

048-
049-
102-
002

04/11/2023 CONSTRUCT
DETACHED 2-STORY
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
26' X 34'; ATTACHED 1-
CAR GARAGE 15' X 20'.
SUBJECT TO THE
CONDITIONS OF
SPECIAL PERMIT CASE
#3786.

Kyle Hanrahan 5087466060 5 PARK AVENUE
AND 4 CRESCENT
AVENUE
PLYMOUTH
REALTY TR
MCCOY JOHN P
TR MCCOY
RICHARD J TR

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
119

77 NEWFIELD ST
, , Plymouth MA
02360

027-
000-
076-
000

04/07/2023 ALLOWED USE - HOME
OFFICE "MAURO
ASPHAULT AND
SEALCOAT". SUBJECT
TO THE ATTACHED
HOME OCCUPATION
REQUIREMENTS.

Mauro Amaro 774-297-
0857

JOSEPH SILVIA JR
REALTY TRUST
SILVIA JOSEPH JR
TR

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
120

55 COMMERCE
WAY , , Plymouth
MA 02360

103-
000-
014K-
186

04/06/2023 ALLOWED USE -
PERSONAL SERVICE
ESTABLISHMENT AND
BODY ART. "OVER THE
MOON TATTOO
STUDIO" - CHAIR
RENTAL.

Ashleigh
Macisaac

781-635-
4495

EKC REALTY LLC $75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
121

37 HILLTOP AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

045-
000-
039-
322

04/10/2023 INSTALL 8' X 14' IN-
GROUND SWIMMING
POOL.

Maryann Heuston 857-523-
9575

WILLETTE
RICHARD
HEUSTON
MARYANN

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
115

62 STATION
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
604

04/18/2023 INSTALL 38' X 60.5' IN-
GROUND SWIMMING
POOL. SUBJECT TO
THE CONDITIONS OF
SUBDIVISON PLAN
B437.

KRISTINE
UHLMAN

617-733-
9230

HANOVER
COMPANIES/
HANIMP JV
PINEHILLS TWO
MA LLC

$100.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
114

17 S PARK AV , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

017-
000-
095B-
000

04/10/2023 ALLOWED USE -
PERSONAL SERVICE
"NEW AGE WELLNESS
LLC".

Laura Lima 6178513583 PAUL S FOTI
TRUST FOTI PAUL
S TR

$75.00



April 2023

Record Type Record Location Mbl

Permit
License
Issued
Date

Description of Work Estimated
Cost Applicant Name Applicant

PhoneNo Owner Name Amount

Zoning Permit Z-23-
116

62 STATION
DRIVE, ,
PLYMOUTH MA
02360

077D-
000-
010-
604

04/10/2023 INSTALL ONE (1)
FACADE SIGN 21" X
126" (18SF)
"HANOVER", 8" X 126"
(7SF) "AT THE
PINEHILLS" WITH HALO
CHANNEL LIGHTING.
ALL LIGHT MUST
SHINE DOWN.
SUBJECT TO THE
CONDITIONS OF
SUBDIVISION PLAN
B437.

HEATHER
DUDKO

508-612-
6954 ext.
_____

$50.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
117

11 THOMAS AV ,
, Plymouth MA
02360

045B-
000-
002-
094

04/07/2023 DEMOLISH EXISTING
FRONT PORCH.
CONSTRUCT 9' X 20'
COVERED FRONT
PORCH WITH 4 STEPS
TO GRADE AND 8' X 14'
DECK ABOVE.

Ian Hager 508-209-
8772

MATTHEWS DAVID
J MATTHEWS
JAYNE D

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
113

6 DUCK PLAIN
RD , , Plymouth
MA 02360

030-
000-
060-
007

04/07/2023 ALLOWED USE - HOME
OCCUPATION
"NATURE'S WAY
HEALTH AND
WELLNESS" - BY
APPOINTMENT ONLY.
SUBJECT TO THE
ATTACHED HOME
OCCUPATION
REQUIREMENTS.

Edward Anthony 510-8133588 LILLIAN K
ANTHONY REAL
ESTATE TRUST
ANTHONY
EDWARD D TR

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
195

2 SEABISCUIT
DR , , Plymouth
MA 02360

063-
000-
017-
010

04/27/2023 New Single Family
Dwelling per stie plan
dated 3/23/23

Stephen Webby 7816260700 POND NOMINEE
TRUST COLL
PIERRE M TR

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
216

26 NORTH ST , ,
Plymouth MA
02360

020-
000-
029-
000

04/26/2023 REPAIR (2) TWO
CHIMNEYS ON THE
TOP CORNER BRICKS
TO BE REMOVED AND
REPLACED

BRIAN
WHITFIELD

774-269-
2375

WHITFIELD BRIAN
T LIFE ESTATE
BTW NOMINEE
TRUST
WHITFIELD BRIAN
T TR

$75.00

Zoning Permit Z-23-
218

91 NEWFIELD ST
, 35 Plymouth MA
02360

027-
074-
006-
035

04/26/2023 Add roof to existing deck Ryan Vayo 3397887617 ARGUS JULIE $75.00

$16,045,320.59 $275,936.58



3,184.72

150.00

$3,334.72

750.00

750.00

150.00

150.00

75.00

150.00

75.00

$2,100.00

1,456.00

150.00

$1,606.00

$150.00

$7,190.72

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 3

Grand Total 36 $481,110

RES - INSULATION 2 $12,926

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 3 $42,926

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 28

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 1 $30,000

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 1

COM - NEW PARKING GARAGE 2

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 1

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 10

NEW 5+ FAMILY 2

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 2

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 2 $438,184

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 10

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 1 $433,184

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 1 $5,000

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From April 01, 2023 To April 30, 2023

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

1

1

2

Permit #: C20230177 Date Issued: 04/03/2023

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: MULOCK WALTER

4/3 EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004264 6 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $75.00

Permit #: C20230176 Date Issued: 04/03/2023

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: MULOCK WALTER

4/3 EJP REDBROOK LLC 117000004262 2 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD $75.00

$5,000

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $438,184 $3,334.72

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $5,000 $150.00

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 1 $5,000 $150.00

$150.00

Permit #: B20230142 Date Issued: 04/07/2023

Contractor: CARAVLHO JAMES 781-689-6245 40 TAMARACK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

DEMOLISH EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE 

(APP182774)(Z20220766)- FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 1 $433,184 $3,184.72

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

4/7 MCNAMARA,PAUL 110000010000Z 631 MAST ROAD

TAMMARO DAVID

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $433,184 $3,184.72

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

35' X 28' WITH GARAGE UNDER; FRONT 

STOOP 4' X 4' WITH STEPS 3' X 4' - 2ND 

FLOOR 35' X 28'; BALCONY 8' X 10' 

(APP186423)(Z20221372) - 2 BEDROOMS - 

FEMA ELEVATION CERTIFICATE 

REQUIRED UPON COMPLETION OF FLOOR 

DECKS -ALL BUILDING MATERIALS USED 

BELOW DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION MUST 

CONFIRMTO THE PROVISIONS OF FEMA 

TB-2

$433,184 $3,184.72

Permit #: B20230141 Date Issued: 04/04/2023

Contractor: TAMMARO DAVID 508-846-7719 179 BRIDGE STREET 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: 

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

4/4 COMPSTON VIRGINIA MARIE 045000039153 8 BEACH STREET

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From April 01, 2023 To April 30, 2023

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work



4/7

FALACCI JOHN M

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 10 $750.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

$75.00

Permit #: C20230205 Date Issued: 04/26/2023

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: 

508-566-0973

4/26 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001509 28 LOTUS DRIVE

Permit #: C20230204 Date Issued: 04/25/2023

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY

4/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001463 18 WISTERIA ROAD $75.00

Permit #: C20230203 Date Issued: 04/21/2023

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

4/21 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001486 29 LOTUS DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: C20230194 Date Issued: 04/13/2023

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

4/13 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006092 48 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: C20230193 Date Issued: 04/13/2023

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN

4/13 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011426 23 DAWN`S LIGHT $75.00

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2023 PER LETTER

$75.00

Permit #: C20230192 Date Issued: 04/13/2023

YORK MATTHEW

4/13 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001462 16 WISTERIA ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: C20230189 Date Issued: 04/11/2023

Contractor: YORK CONSTRUCTION 774-200-1889 PO BOX 826 

EAST SANDWICH, MA 02537Tradesman: 

Contractor: LAWSON SAMANTHA 508-509-3620 67 CLIFFORD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/11 AMANTI WILLIAM E 043000B092000 182 BAY SHORE DRIVE

BLDG TEMP OWNER 047000034002 67 CLIFFORD ROAD LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2023 PER LETTER

$75.00

Permit #: C20230181 Date Issued: 04/07/2023



4/4

Permit #: C20230198 Date Issued: 04/18/2023

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/18 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A02000TB 20 TINKER`S BLUFF $75.00

Permit #: C20230197 Date Issued: 04/18/2023

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/18 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004354 5 SUNFLOWER WAY $75.00

Permit #: C20230191 Date Issued: 04/11/2023

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015394 6 TUPELO $75.00

Permit #: C20230190 Date Issued: 04/11/2023

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015393 8 TUPELO $75.00

Permit #: C20230182 Date Issued: 04/07/2023

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C329A01800TB 18 TINKER`S BLUFF $75.00

Permit #: C20230180 Date Issued: 04/07/2023

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004352 9 SUNFLOWER WAY $75.00

Permit #: C20230179 Date Issued: 04/04/2023

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004351 11 SUNFLOWER WAY $75.00

Permit #: C20230178 Date Issued: 04/04/2023

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015395 4 TUPELO $75.00



4/21

Permit #: C20230202 Date Issued: 04/21/2023

Contractor: DEBERRY TODD 508-472-6569 228 WOOD STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DEBERRY TODD

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 2 $150.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/21 MANOMET REAL ESTATE DEVELOP LL048000002B002 761 STATE ROAD $75.00

Permit #: C20230187 Date Issued: 04/11/2023

Contractor: FALCONI ROBERT 617-696-6090 253 CENTRE STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: FALCONI ROBERT

4/11 BRIGIDA BEATRICE A 012000023000 248 WATER STREET $75.00

Permit #: C20230186 Date Issued: 04/11/2023

Contractor: FALCONI ROBERT 617-696-6090 253 CENTRE STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: FALCONI ROBERT

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 2 $150.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/11 BRIGIDA BEATRICE A 012000023000 248 WATER STREET $75.00

Permit #: C20230185 Date Issued: 04/07/2023

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245 75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

4/7 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 23 OASIS WAY $75.00

Permit #: C20230184 Date Issued: 04/07/2023

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 10 $750.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/7 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104000016036 45 PLAZA WAY $75.00

Permit #: C20230208 Date Issued: 04/27/2023

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/27 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004353 7 SUNFLOWER WAY $75.00

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004355 3 SUNFLOWER WAY $75.00

Permit #: C20230201 Date Issued: 04/21/2023



28

1

973 REED RD 

NORTH DARTMOUTH, MA 02747Tradesman: LAVERTY JOHN 508-279-1110

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$9,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20230515 Date Issued: 04/04/2023

Contractor: EFFICIENT BUILDINGS LLC 508-279-1110

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 1 $30,000 $1,456.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

4/4 BARRETT BERNADETTE J LIFE ESTA096000062047 47 LANCASTER AVENUE

O'SHAUGHNESSY STEVEN

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $30,000 $1,456.00

RENOVATE INTERIOR OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 24' X 12' - 2ND FLOOR 

22' X 24' - CONSTRUCT 3RD FLOOR ROOF 

DORMER 24' X 12' - CONSTRUCT 10' X 12' 

DECK WITH 2' X 4' STEPS 

(APP189133)(Z20230089) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$30,000 $1,456.00

Permit #: A20230514 Date Issued: 04/04/2023

Contractor: O'SHAUGHNESSY STEVEN 617-797-7102 24 HIGHFIELDS RD 

ABINGTON, ,M 02351Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

4/4 MAHAN JENNIFER L 049004575000 1240 STATE ROAD

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 1 $75.00

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $2,100.00

ALTERATIONS

Permit #: C20230206 Date Issued: 04/27/2023

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 22-1/2 WHITING STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

COM - NEW PARKING GARAGE - COUNT 2 $150.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/27 2444 MAIN LLC 019000044A000 44 MAIN STREET $75.00

Permit #: C20230196 Date Issued: 04/13/2023

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245 75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

4/13 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 23 -1 OASIS WAY $75.00

Permit #: C20230195 Date Issued: 04/13/2023

Contractor: PICERNE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION401-640-9245 75 LAMBERT LIND HIGHWAY 

WARWICK, RI 02886Tradesman: FREIDEL JERRY

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $75.00

COM - NEW PARKING GARAGE - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/13 PICERNE PLYMOUTH LLC 089000013017 23 -2 OASIS WAY $75.00



4/5

2

3

2

1

3

36Total Count $481,110 $7,190.72

ZONING - COUNT $50.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 1 $50.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $150.00

$50.00

Permit #: Z20230334 Date Issued: 04/14/2023

Contractor: RODRIGUES PAUL M. 58-465-0900 PO BOX 33 

NORTH CARVER, MA 02355Tradesman: 

4/14 J+P REALTY TRUST, 019000035C022 22 COURT STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE (4) FOUR 

EXISTING AWNINGS WITH 3SF OF 

LETTERING. SUBJECT TO HISTORIC 

DISTRICT COMMISSION APPROVAL CASE 

#23-38.
RODRIQUES PAUL

ZONING - COUNT $100.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 2 $100.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

DEMOLISH EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE. CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE 29.5' X 44' WITH 

ATTACHED 1-CAR GARAGE 14' X 20'; 

COVERED PORCH 6' X 20', 6' X 38', 6' X 20'. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL DATED 3/27/23.

$75.00

Permit #: Z20230335 Date Issued: 04/14/2023

Contractor: HEMSLEY MAARTEN 781-534-4388 200 WARREN AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: SANTOS HELDER 508-747-4502 53 LIBERTY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/14 HEMSLEY MAARTEN D 042000004002 196 WARREN AVENUE

CONSTRUCT DECK 17" X 12' WITH STEPS 

TO GRADE AND 12' X 9' OVERHANG.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20230333 Date Issued: 04/12/2023

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

4/12 SANTOS HELDER P 003000029034 53 LIBERTY STREET

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 2 $12,926 $150.00

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $42,926 $1,606.00

CABRAL KYLE

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $12,926 $150.00

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

AFFIDAVIT REQUIRED

$3,926 $75.00

Permit #: A20230516 Date Issued: 04/05/2023

Contractor: C2S ENERGY LLC 774-961-6810 128 UNION STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: 

VACCARO SARAH E 082000055024 133 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD
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